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( . DESCRIPTION Dl'U I Ml\ nnnr,u:Ts:D - # 

EMANUEL PROJECT . . 
NEWSPAPER ARTICLES . 
i971 THROUGH 1974 . 

RS 3-1 AMERICAN -PLATING COMPANY . 
2751 N. WILLIAMS - • . 

A-2-4 ABLE., VERA 
3106 N. GANTENBEIN . 

RS-4-4 ADA.MS, JEWELL D. 
102 N. .KNOTT, APT . D 

E-4-10 ATlJ.:N All i"!• 

' 26Z,7 N. GANTENBEIN 

E-4-10 ALLEN, ANNIE J. 
2627 N. GANTENBEIN 

E-4-10 ALLEN, DONALD R. ! - 2627 N. GANTENBEIN I . . 
! 

RS 5-3 ALLEN, R. J. -
2632 N. GANTENBEIN 

~ . 
AB 3-6 ALTMANNS, JOHN s. 

405 N. STANTON 

A 2-4 BARBER, MARY . 
3106 N·. GANTENBEIN 

RS 4-7 BASS, LEE ETTA 
111 N. RUSSELL 112 

A 4-6 BATES , BILLY . 
3320 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 3-1 BELL, LEONARD 
500 N. KNOTT 

R-10-1 BENNETT , LOUTS 
3147 N. COMMERCIAL 

R 9-4 BERG , JOHANN . .320 N. FARGO 

A 3-19 BIELAN, ROBERT LEE 
3213 N. VANCOUVER 

A 4-8 BOOKER, ELNORA . 259 N. COOK 

A-4-11 BOWLES , EVIE 
233 N. COOK 



• • RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name Parce1 No. - \ o- I Advisor Jc 
C 11 en t' s Name j• . I CUI Phone I 

Address > I )_ I rl 1 I · Co1t, ~J \ Ethn ck Age I 
Cl Ha1e • Fam f 1 y • Married • Renter/Occupant 

0 Fema1e a lndlvtdua1 □ Single □ Owner/Occupant 

Famll~ Com~sltlon Economic Data 

Total NlMTiber In Fam I 1y ;.-
Employer Z I Is $ r/ ~ oo 

, 
wife, ~usban Address 

Other: Relation A e or~r 
$ /..J 0() 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $ ( 1~07°~} 

Eligib le for Public Housing □ YES (]I NO Presently Receiving Welfare □ YES ~NO 

Eligible for Welfare □ YES @NO Other Assistance 

E11glb1e for (Other) □ YES (K] NO 

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per• 
tlnent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. ~ YES □ NO 

Date of Initial Interview :J _ 2 "2 ~ 7 \ Date of Info panphlet del Ivery / {; ~IS-· '1 / 

Date Not1ce to Hove given Date Effective Expires --------- ----- -----
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate lnl.tlal date of 
occupancy and ownersh ip 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 



• • 
DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sln91e Fam 11 y X Age of Housing Unit ) ----------
Private Rentul )( 

Other 

Total Number of Rooms 

Number of Bedrooms 

Duplex 

Multiple 

-" 

Size of Hab i table Area 91/~ 

Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant ' s furniture 
Cjg YES / / NO 

Rent Paid $ ,,,<. ) \;,,le Utilities CiO 

Taxes Monthly Housing Payments$ ----- --
LI ens $ --------- (please exp l ain) 

Acquisition Price$ Amenities ---------- ------------------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

LPA Referred Self Referred t. 
Private Sales X Single Family X Outside city □ Outside state D 
Prl vate Rental Oup lex Age of Housing Unit \ ( 

Other Multiple Famtly Size of Habitable Area I Q cl 2 

No. of Rooms J. No. of Bedrooms ~ 

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ \O ------
(JO 

Rent$ --------
Taxes $ ___ 2_~ __ 4_3_7 __ _ Utll ltles $ ------
RHP or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ----- Total Rent Assistance$ ------

"'1ount of Annual Payment$ ----
No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referra Is: N 0 

Standard Sales ------- OTHER ( ) -- -----MCW -- HAP 

Standard Rent ----- __ Food Stamp ___ Legal Aid __ Other ( ____ ) 

Benefits Received 

Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck# Type Pfflount $ -------- ------ -------- --------
Date Ck# -------- Type Amount$ ------ -------- --------



- - . . 
- - - - . . - .. - - . ,,. 

• • 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME BENNETT Louis 

ADDRESS 3147 N. Cormlercial PHONE ___ _ 

SEX M ETHN black VETERAN AGE 31 ---
MARITAL STATUS married TENURE tenant 

DISABILITY ____ _ INOIV FAMILY X -- ----------
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 

IN IT I AL I NT ERV I EW_---'-, / ___ '),_7 ____ .. ._.1,_.._f ____ _ 

RELOCATION AOVISOR _____ J ....... C.ro.....,;..,I l_e~y ___ _ 

PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE, R-20 

PARCEL NO. __ R_-_10_-_1 _______ _ 

DATE ON SITE: Februarv Jq6q 

INITIATION OF 
NEGOTIATIONS: May 28, 197 1 

DATE OF 
ACQUISITION: September 15, 1971 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED 10/15/71 

NOTICE TO HOVE _____ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOT I FY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY _________________________ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA 

Employer Zide! Is 
Adaress SW Front 
MCW Soci_i_1_S_e_c_u_r_it_y_p_- -_ _______ _ 
Pens ion 
0 the r E_m_a_n_u_e_l _H_o_s_p_i -ta-I ..,(_w_i _f e J 

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

$ 784.00 Name 
Carol 
Michael 

423.00 

$1,207.00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i na l e Fam i I v X Age of Structure Ja99 No. Rooms s 
Subsidized Rental Hu l t I p I e Fam i I v No. Bedrooms 2 Furn. Unf urn 

_, - -
Pub I i c ttous i na Duolex Utilities$ 2~ .00 
Private Rental X Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 40 .00 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $ 

Taxes$ ___ _ Equity $ ___ _ 

Size of Habitable Area 972 sq. ft. Li ens $ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A ,Qencv D t a e 
Multnomah County Welfare 
Food StamD Proaram 
Hous i na Author it v 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health Dept. 



AGENCY ACTION: REA SONS 
A_ppea Is 
ivicted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracinq) -
Other (death. etc.) 

·-
TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Pro iect Date Moved In 
Address ---------------

Outside Pro iect ·- ------------------Re as on ------------------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

CI i ent Refer red ------------- LPA Refer red --------------
Phone Address 4105 N. Borthwick 

WHERE RELOCATED: 
----- Date of Move March 31 1 1972 

Same City X Subsidized Sales Single Family X 
Outside City Subsidized Rental Mu 1 t i p I e Fam i l y 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i nq Duplex 

s ss 

Private Rental Hobi le Home 
Pr l_yate Sa Jes X 

Furnished_Unfurnished_LNlMnber of Rooms...::_N1.1nber of Bedrooms.l,_Habltable Area lt:JfL 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ____ Purchase Price$ 13,950.00 

Age of Structure : I ' ~o Taxes $ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Narae of Moving Company ------------
BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Tvpe Ck# Date 
RHP 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental 
TACO Sales) 350 EH 3/"l.2/72 
Fixed Movinq 30104 G 4/12/72 
Actual Hove 
StoraQe 
Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Amount 
s 
$ 
t" 

' 
J 

4 t 

s 2.oog,95 
s 460.00 
$ 

◄ 

◄ 

$ 2469.95 
=,1 

Name of Rea I tor -----------

Purch11se Price $ 13.950.00 

Down Payment $ 1.817.10 

RHP $ 2,009.95 

Total Down - $ 

Total Mortgage $ 

REALTOR: ESCROW CO. Transamerica Title OFFICER Echo Standish -----------

• • 



I /8/71 

I /15/7 

• INTERVIEW REGISTER • Relocat.Jon ·P-----------------------------------.."°1'ker 
Mr . 
for 
and 
ARP 

and Mrs. Bennett came by the office. 
$40 a month . They want another house 
feel they can afford $70-80 a mont h. 
when they move. 

They presently rent a house 
when they move - three bedroom 
Wi 11 possibly be eligible for 

FLYER : Delive red to Mrs . Bennett. She knew all about the office and 
project . 

SURVEY: Wi 1 l rent in north or northeast area. Babysitter at house 
during the day . 

Mr . Bennett came back at l 1:20 to inquire about the house he is living 
1n . The landl ord informed him that he is going to~ll . 

I visited Mr . Bennett and family in the afternoon and explained his 
possible benefits and procedures after we acquire the house . Does not 
know at thi s time if he wi 11 buy or rent . He has been layed off his 
job temporarily . His wife works at Emanuel Hospita l. Wi 11 talk again 
later . 

To FHA. 

SLC 

$LC 

SLC-

JC 

JC 



.. y,11.. r:-c /l t"- ·O/\/ C 
I I J 

C Al -. 
26 Februar:t, 

date 

TO: The Coll'WTlissioners / 
rt I 

FROM~ John e. Kenward I 

Commission Reports & Documents No. 73-50 

SUBJECT: Rent Write-Offs - Emanuel Hospital Project. 

The attached memorandum refers to rents which have 
been unpaid for various reasons over a period from 
September, 1971 to the present time. It is requested 
that the total amount of $587.00 be written off to 
clear the books. 

RECOMHENOATION : Motion to authori2e write-offs totalling $587 .00 
as uncollectable rents. 

Executive Director 

ACTION: 

r'w 

1973. 

I <,I .• ' 
( / 



.. • HEHORANOUH • 
TO: John 8. Kenward 

date _2_2_F_,e_b_r_ua-r~Y~, ___ 1_9_73 __ • __ 

FROM: Chas. E. Taft/Spence Benfield . . 

SUBJ£CT: Uncollected Rents• Emanuel Hospital Project. 

The following data specifies as brtefly as possible the situation on three 
families which staff believe to be hardship cases. Furthe·r efforts to collect 
these amounts of rent would not be in the best interests of the Commission. 

1. BENNETT. Louts C. {$180.67) 
Rent incurred at : 3147 N. Corrvnercial (Parcel R--10-1) 

It is recommended that the rent owed by Louis C. Bennett for the use of 
the p~emises at 3147 N. Commercial In the amount of $180.67 be written 
off as uncollectable. Mr. Bennett rented the dwelling unit at the rental 
rate of $40.00 per .month and paid his own utilities. As is POC policy, 
his rent was continued at the same rate. Mr. Bennett wrote a signed 
statement that he worked for Zidell Explorations Inc. and was laid off 
for a time because of a fire at the company which destroyed portions 
of the operation. The period of lay-off was S~ptember, October, 
November, December, 1971 and January, February, March, 1972. Hr. Bennett 
did pay $50.00 toward his delinquent rent when he was called back for 
a short time during November, 1971. . . . 

Hr. Bennett has a family of three children. A credit report Issued 
during the time period covered for non-payment of rent acknowledges 
that Mr. Bennett was unemployed. Mr. Bennett has i~dlcated in a 
letter that he was unable to pay thts rent. This was obviously a 
period of hardship for Mr. Bennett and it seems justifiable that the 
rent be written off. 

2. WRIGHT, W i 111 am R. ($ 30. 33) 
Rent incurred at: 30 N. Knott (Parcel RS-4-100) 

It is recomnended that the rent owed by Hr. BIii Wright for the use of 
the premises at 30 N. Knott in the amount of $30.33 be written off as 
uncollectable. Mr. Wright was l>el.ng charged $16.25 per month by the 
forAl8r owner according to the seller's rental Information sheet at 
the time of sale, however, the rent was reported delinquent at that 
time. As Is normal policy the rent at the rate charged when POC 
purchased the property was charged to Mr. Wright on his rental record 
beginning November 16, 1971. Mr. Wright subsequently moved on 
January 6, 1972. It was determined in talking to Mr. Wright that 
he had refused to pay even the small amount of rent to the former 
owner because of the extremely poor condition of the premises. 
Apparently, the former owne r recognized and agreed with this 
situation since he had not been inststant that the rent be paid. 
Mr. Wri ght maintained tha t unl ess the premises were improved he was 
not going to pay rent to P0C either, although for some reason he did 
s ign a rental agreement when he was initi a lly contacted. 



• • John 8. Kenward 22 February, 1973. 
Page 2. 

2. WRIGHT, Will lam R. ($30.33) 
Rent incur red at: 30 N. Knott (Parcel RS-4-100) 
Continued 

Mr. Wright's source of income is the minimum monthly payment from 
Social Security plus an old age pension from County Welfare, which 
is considered a bare subsistence allowance. Shortly after Hr. Wright 
moved he required extensive medical care which eventually resulted in 
an amputation of his leg. After spending most of the year In and out 
of hospital s and nursing homes, Mr. Wright no~ resides in Federal 
rent supplement housing. It appears that there is no possibility 
of ever collecting this rent and that Mr. Wright should certainly be 
considered a hardship case. 

3. PATT!:RSOU, M~ttie Lewis ($376.00) 
Rent incurred at: 322 N. Knott (Parcel E-4-3) 

It ts recommended that th~ rent owed by ttrs. Mattie Lewis (Patterson) 
for the use of t he premises at 322 N. Knott tn the amount of $376.00 
be written off as uncollectable. Mrs. Lewis originally rented a 
dwelling unit at 531 N. Russell which was In a building purchased by 
the POC on December 9, 1971 . As is PDC pol icy Mrs. Lewis's rent 
was continued at the r ate which she paid at the time the property 
was acquired by PDC. This amount was $47.00 per month. The former 
o~ner paid all util fti es at 531 N. Russell, and therefore PDC 
continued this policy. Utll ities Included water, heat, electricity 
and garbage. On Mcrch 20, 1972, the premises at 531 N. Russell 
were Inspected by the Fire Marshal and lmmedi ntely thereafter by 
the County Health Department. Because of the extreme danger of the 
1 iving conditions, Mrs. Lewis was requir~d t.o move within 24 hours. 
Hrs. Lewis had remained current with the payment of her rent at 
531 N. Russell up to this time. 

The POC assisted Mrs. Lewis by providing temporary housing within 
the Emanuel project at 322 N. Knott. Although the temporary 
quarters were far superior to those 11rs. Lewis had just vacated, 
Mrs. Lewis was assur~·I that the rent would not be Increased because 
of t he temporary move. To have charged Mrs. Lewis more rent would 
not have been possible in yny case since ft would then have exceeded 
OHUO ability to pay st:1ndards \#!hich st.:1tc thac the L.P.A. may not 
charge rent exceecling 25i~ of n person's income. 

Apparently, Mrs. Le\-11!>· misunderstood these rental arrange1J1ents. 
She had signed a r~ntal ~greement at the form~ r ~ddress, but 
declined to do so for th:? temporary ho•Jsing. t1rs. Lewis took it 
upon herself to p.:>y for a ll the utilities ~t t he temporary 
location at 322 N. Knott . PDC record~ for previous use of this 
property reveal ave regc winter costs of $40.00 per month for 
hent ing oil. This nmount, plus costs for electricity and other 
utilities, would have exceeded the DHUD 2bil ity to pay standards 
based on 25% of Mrs. Lc\•1is's incorr.e. Mrs. Lewis's sole means of 



• • • 
22 February, 1973. 

· John B. Kenward Page 3. · 

3. PATTERSON, Mattie Lewis ($376.00) 
Rent Incurred at: 322 N. Knott (Parcel E-4-3) 
Continued 

support ts a monthly grant from Multnomah County Welfare with which 
she maintains herself and her seven minor children. Her plea that 
she did not have the means to pay this rent or the utilities - which 
in fact she herself did pay - is taken into consideration. Had 
Hrs. Lewis paid rent to the POC, the POC would have been required to 

pay those uttlltles. 

Hrs. Lewis has no assets which could be attached, and her only source 
of tncome remains public assistance. She presently occupies pub\ le 
housing through H.A.P., where she pays rent in the amount of $35.75 
per month, .based on H.A.P. abi 1 I ty to pay standards, plus some 
uti\ I ties. There does not appear to be any way at this time that 
the rent due the POC, according to accounting records, could ever 

be collected. 

CET/SHB:bf 



U-~ l'\IND-l'IIOJECf .~MANUEL HOSPITAL, OIi[. 11-211. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE Ney 22 

PAY TO Leull C. lewtt 

Warrant Number 

414 EH 

--------, 19 
71 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUZIO 810NATU1tl 

TO THI THASUIH Of THE 
CITY OF ,OltTLAN0, OHGON ......... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portland Development Commlnlon 

DATE 
IHVOlc& 011 

CONTIIACT Noe. 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIZ ID 810NATUltl 

224-4100 
DITACH 811'0111 Dll"081TI N O CHICK 

~----------- -
AMOUNT 

DleC llll"TION 

..,...,,,.ant ,., clal■ for r•l-tlon ,-.,._t fll-4. 
Move,,.. J1~7 N. ta 1rclel. 

611PMNI 

E 1501 Relocation Payaent 
(Suppl ... ntal RHP) 

(IH) $9.95 



• • RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: tn,.u~ {2-~ Parcel :_Q_-_IO_- _/_ 
Payable to: __ L~ C. 7e~~Tf Amount 

For: ___ RHP for Homeowners .................. . ... $ ____ _ 
___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) .... $ ____ _ 

x' RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: 
- Ren ta 1 : Tota I appr ved $...,_~_,.....,. amount. . . . . $ - :::.:111•~-
or Purchase: .½ __ _,_L-.A • ":'-. • • • • • • • $ _Dr......, .... ___ _ 

___ Fixed Moving Payment .......•.....•.••.... $ ____ _ 
___ Dislocation Allowance ....••.•....•.•..•... $ ____ _ 
___ Actual Moving Costs. . . . . . • . . • • • . • . . . . $ ____ _ 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) .•.•...•••..•.• $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Moving Expenses. . • . • . • . . • • • • • • . . $ ____ _ 
___ Business: In Lieu Payment ....•.••.....•.•... $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Storage Costs .......•••.•.•.••... $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Loss of Property. . • . . • . • . •..•... $ ____ _ 
___ Business: Searching Expenses .••••.•.••..••... $ ____ _ 

Name of Cl lent __ L_o_~_· ___ c_) ._J3 ... l_elii,,,,;V\, ___ ~_if: __ _ Less - $ _____ * 
Move f rom ___ ._j._/ .... 'f .... 7 __ A/_, _C_o_h,,_IAJ.(: ___ c. __ t_~--- Total s .... 2 .. ,.1 ... .s_--= 
Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

- IS I Relocation Payment; ____ _ Project Cost *(. ________ ) 



• • 
MEMORANDUM 

Date: May 16, 1972 

TO: Louis C. Bennett, re I oca ti on f i I e 

FROM : J . Crolley 

RE: Supplemental RHP-TACO claim 

The original TACO claim filed called for closing costs (determined from 
the estimated closing cost statement furnished by the ti tie company) in the 
sum of $182 .90, and the balance of the $2,000 .00 to be applied to the down-
payment. 

However, when it actually came time to closc,the closing costs totaled only 
$180.90 (the recording fees were $2.00 less than estimated). Since FHA would 
only accept the downpayment in a multiple of 50 it was decided to send them 
$1,850 .00. The downpayment and closing costs credited to the Bennett's then 
totaled $2,030.90. The PDC(real estate dept .)paid for the credit report of 
$5.50, making total payments of $2,005 . 50 paid by PDC towards the purchase of 
the house . Mr. and Mrs. Bennett had to pay the additional balance of $19.90 
out of their own pocket. 

Therefore, Mr . and Mrs. Bennett are entitled to one-half of the additional 
monies that they had to pay, which actually represent "matching funds.

11 
A 

supplemental claim for $9.95 is attached. 

JC :slc 



• • 
6. I submit this i nformat ion in support of a c I a Im for a Rep 1 acement Housing Payment 

under Sect ion 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from t he penalties and provi :;ions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire c laim. 

5-1 -72 
Date Signature of Claimant (s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

' 
Charged to C 1 aim- Paid Directly /vnC'unt 

Item ant on Closing by Cl aimed Pmount 
Statement Claimant (Co I. (b) + (c) Approved 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

$ s $ s 

TOTAL s s s 11 s 
!/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



• • NAME & ADDRESS OF CL IENT: 
COMPUTATION PREPARED BYf 

-1 
I • < r / 

Date 

A. COMPUTATION OF OOHNPAVMENT ASS I STANCE FOR CLA IMANT MOVED TO UN IT PURCHASED 

Required Informal Ion 

l. J'vnount necessary for downpayment 

2. Costs incidental to purchase (Totdl amount approved 
by agency , from tabl e on claim form, Column (e) 

Computation 

3. Base amount (Sum of Lines 1 and 2) 

NOTE: If Line 3 is $2,000 or less, skip Lines 4 , 5, and 
6 and enter the amount of Line 3 on Line 8 a. 

4. Amount on l. "ne 3 in excess of $2,000 

line 3 
$ ____ _ 

- $_---2 .... , __ oo __ o...;;.. __ o __ o 

S. Amount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 
$ ____ ..:,~-. __ 1_ ) 

2 

6. Matching amount (If amount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000, 
enter $2,000. Otherwi se, enter the amount on Line 5.) 

7. Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) 

Li ne 6 $ f; <./, ------
+ $ ___ 2;.A, • .;;..00.;;..o~ • ..;;.o_o 

8. /trnount of downpayment assistance 

a. Amount on Line 3 or Line 7 

TC0-3 

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation; 
e .g ., amount previously received for 
rental assistance paint) .. .: 

(Enter this amount in the space provided 
in Block ~ on page one of this form.) 

Page 3. 

$ ____ _ 

I $ _____ _ 

$ ____ ___ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ;c . .-.., --------

$ . 

$ ____ _ 



• • 
DETERMINATION OF EL IGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF C LA I MANT __ L_o __ ur;;..;i .... s___.C .. ,_Be-n_,n...,;e .... t..,.t.__ __ _ 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY PDC -----------
Pa rce I No. R - I O - I 

1. Did the c laimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? x Yes -
Tenant's initial date of rental : February. 1969 

Date of Acquisition : Septembe r 15, 197 1 

Ov-/ner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

No 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negotiations ? x Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: February, 1969 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: May 28, 1971 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report obtained from the claimant . ) x Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Month- Day-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further cert l fy that I have examined this c I aim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and payment in the amount of$ 9.95 is 
authorized, / ! 

#:t {-1-l y 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental unit 

(1) Lump-sum payment 
(?) Annua 1 payment 

I st Year 
2nd Year 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b, Claimant moved t o unit he 
purchased 

c , Homeowne r temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

Oat e of Payment Check Number /mount 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 'l. '/ s 

$ 

Page 6. 



I 
3868 S .E . Madi.on Strf'd .. rtland. Ortfon 97214 
(603) 222 9931 • Tran1tamtrica Corporo,tion ,r A Serviu of 

Transamer1oa T1tle Insurance Go 

April 14, 1972 

Escrow No. 74116 ES Re . Hanson/Bennett I 

Property Address ___ 4=1~0-5~N;.;...:..•~Bo=r~t=b=w=i~c=k~. - ~P~o=rt ....... l~a~nQd~, ......... O_r_e~g_o_n _______ _ 

James C. Crolley 
Relocation Advisor 
Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Mo nroe 
Portland, ORegon 97227 

In connection with your __ iilnt~e~r~e~s~tlf..,.jouf.__ _ ______________ _ 
the above address, we enclose the following: 

(xtxClosing Statement 

() Title Insurance Policy 

() Warranty Deed 

() Real Estate Contract 

() Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

() Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

() Bill of Sale 

ES:nc 
Encl/1 

TA 201 

( ) Real Estate Mortgage 

( ) Promissory Note 

( ) Check in the amount of $ 

( ) Trust Deed 

( ) 

( ) 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No. 

Yours very truly, 

Escrow Department 
(Mrs.) Echo Staodish 
Escrow Officer 



~ • • • 
mer1oe Idle Insurance Go 

ESCROW DEPARTMENT 

T
A Strd cto/ 
TraMamtrica Corporatioff 

Escr ow No . 74116 .. 

..-we ClillrlM • CU.1 _ =--=.:___.:=-=.;::.at.....=:=..===-~ 
41-28905 

Order No . 

Date 

Adjus tment Date -------

CHARGE S CREDITS 

Purchase Price .oo 

Pro v-:ra Real Estate Taxes .• .• • w,a to 7/l/12 I 59.e, I 
Fire lnauraace lat, · - c._ 55.00 

o.. ·i 

• • • • l , • 

Escrow Fee ',,.. 1/1 :,I.ILCD ~ (, ll'•UU ~--1--
Recording al4 •- K '-.._ ,, o.w ✓ ~I·· ~ 

'• I 

Mortgage Title Insurance aHa IX.. <... 50.00 - I --

MORTGAGE LOAN COSTS: - ----------------------+---------.,__-------
Service Charge Qe) ·· p Co. (. 121.00 ~ 1 

Credit Report ·,.,o tnf .Set • 2,,0 IX. , -,- I 
Appraisal Fee ,e,:,· ·· · -L m ---· · ~ -:· ~.gu ✓ - 1 

Interest Adjustment • ··• - 41• ,.... 2 -n -- I -.--· I -~- ,...,,,.,,.b 

Survey Certification Charge I~ ': :-::f':! -:;:;, 1 
1n 3elv1• Pee 

MORTGAGE LOAN RESERVES: _ __ ----"------------+--------+--------

F.H.A. Hortgage., Inaurance lpao. 10.°' 

Real Estate Taxes 6 _,. IO.OJper mo. :ia-.80 

Fire Insurance I mo. ~,9 per mo. 9.18 --- --+------"------!.------ --

Mortgage Loan Oit? I I 12,100.00 

Kame.at. ~t [. / t [A_,(_ l -... ~ ,<j ... ,. I I ' - ., / ' J • • . I -. ~ 
~ --- · I ~ • I , "\ _, 

Deposit in Escrow ,S .,,.,.,. llftlfs pit Ct , .... OG I I 2,uuu.uu ◄ 

■ PIC 

1~,,1,.~1 

I ,0.09 I 
To Balance l~•"'•'° 

-. 

TA 29-2 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT (Mortgage) 

s 

, __ 
• 

1•,565.,0 

1~'"'·'° 



3868 S .E . Modi,on Street . ortl4nd, Ore1on 97214 
(603) 222-9931 

Transamer1oa T1tle lnsuranoe Go 
April 12, 1972 

,r A ervice of 
Transamerica Cot·poration • 

Escrow No. 74116 e1 Re: _ ..:...,;;..:..:::..;;._~----
Lillian E Hanaon Louil Bennett 

Property Address 4105 N. Borthwick Portland Ore on 

Jame• c. Crolley, Relocation Adviaor 
Portland Developaent co-iaaion 
235 N.Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentle•nz 

(x) Closing Statemenl 

( ) Title I nsurance Policy 

( ) Warranty Deed 

( ) Real Estate Contract 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendor 

( ) Assignment of Real 
Estate Contract - Vendee 

( ) Bill of Sale 

ES:ab 

TA 201 

( ) Real Estate Mortgage 

( ) Promissory Note 

( ) Check in the amount of $ 

( ) Trust Deed 

( ) 

( ) 

() (Original) (Copy) of Fire 
Insurance Policy No. 

Yours very truly, 

CZ s Di~~l ,), 
Escrow Department f'vf/r 
Echo Standiah 
Eacrov Officer 



-- • • qr A Sert'ice of 

Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Co 
,, r T,un,am,ri,a Co,po,alfon 

ESCROW DEPARTMENT 

Escrow No. _14116 ea ------

Order No. __ !tl 2~9~ __ 

3147 M. Co~rcial s~ •. ____________ _ Date 

Portla9d1 .!)regoo i1lli _______ _ Adjustment Date ---------

SF11 i&r 
ppty: 4105 I. krthvick, ~ortland, Oreaoo 97217 CHARGES CREDITS 

Purchase Price I ll,95-Q.O _ __ t--------
7l·72 

Pro Rata Real Estate Taxes 239.37 4/1/72 to_1.l.J17-
1 

41avv4,L_ __ ,. _______ _ 

1iww1iwu Fire Insurance lat Amrual Prudum 
Voisard Ina. Co. 

~---LD-0 __ +1-------
~ult~h County traufer Stam1>• .AO 

Escrow Fee 1/2 of 64. 00 I JZ..00. 

Recording deed an4 tnaat dee no __ , _ _____ _ 

Mortgage Title Insurance ••~-_ ___,,L""-.1...._ ________________ -+----~U...liLL---.+----------

MORTGAGE LOAN COSTS: ------------------+--------~-------

Service Charge ""nv111u,• AUii••••• 1,u 8 1 ,, 1 .1111 1-----------

Credit Report s.sa and picture• 2.50 I s....... , _______ _ 
Appraisal Fee edvaaced by aellera I 'tQ.UO I 

Interest Adjustment er diem fro■ lat day thru I 2. ,,... +--------

Survey Certification Charge 
Tax Service See ---------------+--_.~..¥.W~---+---------

12.SO 
MORTGAGE LOAN RESERVES: ---::-----------------4--------4 2 

F.H.A. Mortgage Insurance» mo. s:.,.,, _,. 
1 

a,u .u.-
1 
_________ _ 

Real Estate Truces 6 mo. 20.07 per mo· 1 AA"U NM 1 

Fire Insurance 2 mo. 4 • .59 _ per mo. ------+-----••" 1 ______ __ _ 

Mortgage Loan Columbia Mortgage Co, I I 11_100.QO_ __ 

Earnest Money Deposit • -------------------+---------+---------
Deposit in Escrow by Portland Deyelopment Coqpi111on I I 2.000.00 

paid for Cr. Rpt. Credit froa PDC ~ 

_Depa•~~ troa=---=-•-=Dc=---------------------+---------t---~-...LM.M...__ 

14,513.09 j 1~~6S.~~--

To Balance Refund to lesmett 

14~~~~~0 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT (Mortgage) 

TA 29-2 



_ ... __ 
_ ._.._ 11":CI NI ■-

-•,■■ .... . •-fttf-..... , .. ..... ....... ~,·-
,..,.,h 2 J. 1971 

r•n•.-r I c• T 11 t le I ftsurenc• Co. 
J [ . -4il0ft Str•t 
Por• land, Orep 9721 .. 

••• Etc.row k~t 11'116 
• l•I t C. 

Encl d 11 °"' .,_,,.,.,. nwi1r )50 ltt. ln the IMOUf\t of tJ,NO .• , 
.hi ch r19.9rneMt • -••• •nt ttoutt "9 ,,~t for ,..,.,. • Cetlfl• 
0thtir, • .-10 ._ •• le M lhel4 ... tM .. 0\11t MltJect et&,_ KCOl•t 
Witt I vc,u I,..,.,. 11M1u ,,. tt• c-••••• nM a,. • 11n, , .. 111111, 
.,__,. ,urctl.M .. _. • 111 '#tf 1u11Merd hon I flt et ••11 •· ..,.._. 
,ort ,_.., ore91n. n.l• ._ ••t N wUM t. 11111 ,.,111,11 '-"' 
tM hout• I" t• , ... ef • ••••• UAl or •''-' • Mtl 1fy •U 
IM IMnt•I 11,1n1• M foll .. t 



• • 
Transamer1oa Title Insurance Go 

DISTRIBUTION 

MORTGAGE FUND 

PURCHASE MONEY 

ALL CHECKS TAKEN 
■U■JECT TO COLLECTION 

&, RECEIPT No. 6 5 9 
COUNTY OFFICF_, ~ ~ :t.r-19.L;J(_ 

RECEIVED FROMW ~2 ~ 
FOR CREDIT OF ESCROW NO. 7 'f/Lb 

DEPOSIT IN t.a3 2t& ()D 

s--+d::~¢ ~__.(Z __ 

CASH __ _ 

CHECK ✓ 

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO, 

avdc-L~ 



Ult8AN IIIDOILOPMINT P'UND-PIIOJICT .NDITUIIU-IEMANUIL HOIPITAL, OIi!. 11·20 • 

' 
Warrant Number 

~ POBTl~AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
N ,.·, 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 
350 EH 

DATE llaa:ll...22 ____ _ 

PAY TO Tr••-rlca Tl tie , .. .,, ... r-an,1ny 

I 1911 -

$ 1,000.00 

__________________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THI TIIASUIH Of THI 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OIIGON 

~ •H 

Portland Development Commlnlon 

DATE INYOIC:S 011 
C ONT""-CT NO■ . 

Account Distribution 

No. 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(RHP) 

,-ufHO .. IJ:KD e1aNATUllK-

N ON - NEGOTIABLE 
,-uTHOIIIJ:KD e lGNATUIIS 

224--4100 DSTACH ■IU•OIIK DK~Oe1T1Ha CHKCK 

o&•c"'"'oH 

llfllft I• .-c,.., fer I.MIit c. leAAltt, re,1.c1m1nt 
.._,"I ,-,_..t ,er clel■ flle4. Move,,_ Jl~7 I. 
C1 1rclel (,arcel l • I0-1). 

&MPYNI 

(EH) $2,000.00 

,2.000.00 



• • 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME OF CLAIMANT __ ,.L.,o...,u...,i s __ c_, ... e .. e,..n...,n .. e_t_t ___ _ 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland Development Commission 

Parcel No. R-10-! 

I • Did the claimant rent or own the dwel I ing at the time of acquisition? x Yes -
Tenant's initial date of rental: February, 1969 

Date of Acqui s ition: September 15, 1971 

CMner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

No 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negotfations? x Yes __ No 

Date of Rental or Purchase : Feb rya CY. 1969 

Date of In itiation of Negotiations: Mav 28 1 1971 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard ? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the loca lity, 
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) x Ye s ___ No 
Date previously substanda rd dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Month-Day-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

This is to certify that, where requrred, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations 
is sued by the Department of Housing and n Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and nt int of $2,000.00 is 
authorized. 

Date 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental unft 

(I) Lump-sum payment 
(2) Annua 1 payment 

I st Veer 
2nd Vear 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b. Claimant moved to unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

Date of Payment Check Nynber Anoynt 
$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 
$ ____ _ 
$ ____ _ 
$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

Page 6. 



• • 
6. I submit this information In support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 

under Sectioh 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted he rewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provi s ions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire c lai m. 

January 12th, 1972 
Date Signature of Claimant (s ) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling : 

Item 

(a) 

Credit Re ort 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

Charged to Claim­
ant on Closing 
Statement 

(b) 

Paid Directly 
by 

CI a imant 
(c) 

Pmount 
Claimed 

(Col. (b) + (c) 
(d) 

0 

FOR LOCAL 
AGENCY USE 

Amount 
Approved 

(e) 

Transfer _____ ,_ __ ~15.40 ___ ._... ______ -t-_____ ....... o ___ --1 ___ .....,.._ __ _ 

0 00 50.00 
0 

Fee 

Escrow Fee 32.00 32.00 2 00 

TOTAL 182. 90 182 ,90 1/ 182,90 

1/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to s upport any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0- 2 Page 2. 

,v 
~ 
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CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADD~ESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable} 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con­
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self- Inspection 
of Repl acement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved into a re ntal unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purch; sed and occupied a 
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks I and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabi I itation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMElff. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
11\4hoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies . .. or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be 
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both." 
J. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

BENNETT, Louis C. 

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address: 

_x __ Fami Jy 

PARCEL NO. 
d. 

R-10-1 

Individual 

---------------3l47 N. Coornercial, Portland, Oregon 97227 
Monthly rental: $ 40.00 

e. Date you moved out of this 
b. Apartment or room number: -------
c. Number of bedrooms: 2 -----

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Apartment or room number: -------c. Number of bedrooms: -----

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------4105 N. Borthwick, Portland, Oregon 97217 
b. Number of bedrocms: ----c. Downpayment: $ 1,817.10 

dwelling: _________ _ 

Month-Day-Year 

d. Monthly rental: $ ____ _ 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwe 11 i ng : ________ _ 

Month-Day-Year 

d. Incidental expenses (total from 
table on next page): $ 182.90 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwell Ing: ________ _ 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEO~/NER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: ----------------b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 
moved (include ZIP code }: -------

c. Date of move: 
Month-Day-Year 

TC0-1 Page I. 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit : $ -----

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 
___ Yes ___ No 

number of 
require tempor­

months 

If 11Yes 11
, total 

months you wi 11 
ary housing : ---



• • 
NAME & ADDRESS OF CLIENT: COMPUTATION PREPARED 1JY: 

\ 
I 

Date 

A. COMPUTATION OF OOWNPAYMENT ASSISTANCE FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO UNIT PURCHASED 

Required Information 

I. Amount necessary for downpayment / .. J y 'l) 

2. Costs incidental to purchase (Total amount approved 
by agency, from table on claim form, Column (e) 

Computation 

3. Base amount (Sum of Lines 1 and 2) 

NOTE: If Line 3 is $2,000 or Jess, skip Lines 4, 5, and 
6 and enter the amount of Line 3 on Line 8 a. 

4. Pfflount on Line 3 in excess of $2,000 

Line 3 

5. Amount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 

2,000.00 

$ l t' j " 0 

2 

6. Hatching amount (If amount on Line 5 exceeds $2,000, 

, -1 ... $ ___ ,. __ 

$ __ '7_2_9_o_ 

enter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on Line S.) , ' o,,. $ ____ _ 

7. Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) 

Line 6 $ -----
+ $ 2,000.00 

8. Pmount of downpayment assistance 

TC0-3 

a. Amount on LI ne 3 or Line 7 $ ·~Lo.cc 00 

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation; 
e.g., amount previously received for 
rental assistance payment) - $ -----

(Enter this amount in the space provided 
Jn Block 4 on page one of this form.) 

Page 3. 

$ y 000,00 



CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

• • BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY HALL 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN. Director 

8ulld ln9 Division 
C , C . Crank, Chltf 

1ectrlc11 Division 
R. A. Nlederm,ver. Chief 

Plumbing Dl111slon 
George w. w,11ace, cn1ef 

CITY oF PonTLAN D 

()n E<iO N 

Permit D i vision 
Albert Clerc. Chief 

Housing D iv ision 
S. J . Cnegwtdden, Ch1tf 

IJT:lO I 

Novellber 1, 1971 

Portland Develop .. nt Coulliaaion 
235 N • Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn : Mr. Crolley 

Gentle■en: 

Ra: 4105 N. Borthwick Avenue 

& 1 HJ. l f . 

M the reault of a diaplaced peraon and at 70ur requeat an 
ioapection vaa aade by the Kouaing Diviaion of the two-atory, wood 
frame, tbre• bedroom, aingle-faa.117 dwelling and detached garage at 
the above addr•••• 

Our 1upector report• tbe atructurea are in atanclard condi­
tion and coaply witb City regulationa at tbia tiae. 

Youra traly, 

C. M. CDISTIAIISIII ~UILDI~:=toa 
S • • Chepidden 
Chief llouaiag Inepector 

Q4C:■flll 

1 



• . fHf,'8 S. f :. M111l i>u, 11 St., J>,, r tl,md, Ore,qrm 9,..,11; 
( 5tJ.'i ) !!.l-90,f I 

• 
Transamer1ca T1tle Insurance Go 
Fe bruary 25,1972 

Portland Development Cormnis&ion 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Por t land, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. James Crowley 

Re: Escrow #74116 
Hanson/Bennett 
4105 N. Borthwick 
Portland, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

In connec t ion wiLh the clos i ng of the above numbered escrow, we 
are enclosing a photo copy of the Mr.and Mrs. Benne t t's escrow 
settlement statement showing the distribution of funds. We 
understand the funds for closing will come from your office for 
Mr . and Hrs. Bennett. As shown on the statement at this t ime 
we will need t he sum of $630 . 56 for final closing as of 4/1/72. 

We are ready for Hr . and Mrs. Bennet to come in and sign and pay 
funds for closing. If there are any questions, please feel free 
to call the undersigned. 

/hwd 
Enc.-1 

Yours very truly, 

~ -L<R6-(-#~ ~ 
(Hrs.) Harriette W. Dukes 
Escrow Officer 



-

.. • ~ ~ 
Transamerica Title lnsuranc 

ESCROW DEPARTMENT 

Louis Charles Jx_ca_r_ol 

31~7 N. Commercial St. 

Portland , Oregon ii2ii~~J721 

E. Hanson ----·--~ 

B01 Lhwick, P_~: ~land, O~eg..>~ 97217 

l'u r c h:rnc Pr le,• 
. l - 'l 

Co 

1• ·ro Rat;\ keal Efi t:atc: Taxes $23.,! 7/l/'J 

c Insurance __ lx t Annua 1 J!remium~-­
ard Ins. Co 

Multnomah Count v_Transfe.r Stamp~-

Esc row Ft: 1/2 o( 64.00 

Recording _ d nd Lrust deed 

rt e Title Insurance a l t a ----
KTGAGE LOAN COSTS: 

Sc.rvic€: Cha ro,~ Columbi 

Credi t Report-$5 . 50 and 

Appraisal Fee aavan bv .se.Uer s _ 

Int«!r Ad1ustment .67 rer dtem trotn thru 

Survey Certification Charge 
Tax Service F,1 

ORTGAGE LOAN RESERVES: 

F.H.A. Mort2a Insurance ax 

Real Estate Taxes 6 

mos 

mo. 

$5.71 mo 

O.O,per mo. 

Fire Insurance 2 mo. - - - 4. per mo. ___ . ·--~ 

Mortga2e LoanColumbia Mortga ge Co . 

Earnest Money Deposit 

Deposit in Escrow 

To Balanc 

5/1/107 

• 
Escrow No . ·V74} l 

Order No. 

Date 

1\d justment Oat 

Clh\RGES 

l3, 'J~i0 .00 

32. 0( 

10 . 00 ---
50 . 00 

1J 9 .oo 

CREDITS 

13 900 . 00 
-- -- . . -i----- l 

PURCHAS ER~ STATEMENT (Mortgnge) 

TA 2 .... -



• 

February 16, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: James Crolley 

Gentlemen: 

• 

This is to authorize you to make my check for a Replacement 
Housing Payment to Tenants and Certain Others, in the sum of 
$2,000.00, payable to Transamerica Title Insurance Co., Hollywood 
Branch, and to deposit said check to my escrow account at said 
Transmerica Title Office for the purchase of the house at 4105 
N. Bor thwick., Portland, Oregon . 



.. • • WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLA IMS 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME _______ ___ _ 

PROJECT NO. _________ _ 

I. Full name of claimant: l Fam i I y ___ Ind i vi dua I 

2. 

3. 

4. 

j , l l- >l tr, ,4£ul <J (! 

Dwelling unit from which you moved: 
a . Addre ss f / <£ 7 /JI tft"~r~t(<( (,,;:/ L 

"'J c; I Paree 1 No. ~ -I -

b. Apartment or room number __ _ 

Owe 11 i ng un_ i t lQ wh ~ !°~RENTAL) 
a. Address d I t ) C ~~c A 

b. Apartment or room number __ _ 

Dwelling unit to which y99 moved l(PURCH~SE) 
a. Addres s #( a J /V 1 -1, /L{/c (f/ ,,,1, t.,. ✓, 

b. Number of bedrooms _ __,...;?'....__ 

c. Number of bedrooms _____ _ 
d. Month I y rent a I $_q ___ o_ C)_u ___ _ 
e . Date displaced _______ _ 

c. Number of bedr~: ~ 
d. Monthly rental $-=----~-------
e. Date moved in ---------
c. Downpayment $ Z!!. <.tC < c 

d. Incidental expenses$ ____ _ 
e. Date of purchase -------

5. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 
a. Address from which you moved. ______________________ _ 

b. Address to which you moved ________ _______________ _ 
c. Date of move ____ . _________ _ 
d. Monthly rental for temporary unit : $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months ? ___ Yes __ No 

If yes, total number of months in temporary housing ___ months 

Incidental expenses. 
Item Charged to claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed ~eroved 

$-____ $.____ $ ____ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determination 

DI d c: la lmant ent or own at time of ac:~~ s it i _on? ?:S-. Yes 
Tenant's initial date of rental t_-&t._ /'9" 1 

___ No 

Date of acqu is It f on 4 - \ $ · 7 / 
~ner-occupant's inltial date of ownership __________ _ 

claimant own or rent 90 days prior to Initiation 
Date of rent a 1 or purchase :2 \-'\\.> i 

2. Did of negotiations?_Yes _No 

Date of i nitiation of negot iations ___ M ___ w _____ i_,~1.J __ 
l 3. Is replacement housing standard? X' Yes ___ No / 

If previously substandard , date found standard ___ l_l~/2.1~_7_/ _ _______ _ 

' 4. Certification: 

(Anount of this claim $ ____ 0 
___ ) 

TC0-7 



tit • 
COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO. 600 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING PORTLAND. OREGON 97?05 PHONE 503 222 9701 

LOAN APPLIC ATION AGREEMENT 

r he undersigned hereb y appoints COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO . . J, agent for the purpo,t' of nt'~ot1.11in~ a I Xi I H \ 22 L I I \ .\ I I l"un 

"l'll l1al Loa11 o f S 13 • QOCbr • ter m of 30 > eJr\. at 1 _ ', • interest for I I C:on,1rut1111n. IX I l'urd1J,111)!. I I Rd 111.inu11t.! J 1X I K.:"• 

Jt'n t,• I I Mu ll1f:. m ily Jwe lhn!l , I I Commercial hu1ld1ng tu ht' \l'l.lHt'tl h~ J fir,1 li.:11 or. th,• pr11pt'rl\ d,·,u1ht'tl her.:111 

"/\pphcan t , agree tha t t he loan herein a pplied fo r "''II bear the ma,1mum 111 1ere,1 rate p l'rm111 cJ h\ the I .H.A.. or V . .\. JI 111nl' of firul J 1, hur, t'ml'n t . 

APPLICANT: Loui• C. Bennett 

Birt h Date Age 32 Spouse Carol Bennett 

Soda l Secunt )' # __ SouJI ~e,unl ) II 

Present AddreS!> 3147 H, E. c,,...rcial, ..&>ztland, Oregon 
1 o rmer Add rcs" ~ 045 N .E. CrandJ Portland_i Ore_1on 

Rent _X_ 0,\11 

l·ormt' r Addres•, _ _ _ _______ -

Ycan 'famed _-5 _ _ Number of Dependent~ .3 Name\ & Age, 10,. 6 and 3 
Race Ng_ro __ 

\ .t,• 26 

Ho" I 11ng 

- " "" l OIi)! 

ti n\, I 011~ 

t-.MP LOYI- R _Z_llil~!xp_l!,ration• Add re'>, 3121 S. W. Moody, Portland, Oregon 
l'o\l t 1011 Burner 

Pre, 1c,u:, 1- mployer 

Prn,1 t 1011 

______ Ho w Lo ng Fm p loyed 

___ __ flow Lo n11 Lmployed 

1\ yrs. 
1111:omc 

784.00 

Add re,, 

lncoml' 

sPous 1- ·s EMPLOYER lllanuel Boapital _ Address 

14 mos. 
28011{.~antenbein, Portland, Oregon 

. Nurse '• Aide . J>o~11 1on - - -- ___ How Lo n 11 I- mployed l nu,m..-

Prev10u<; 1•,mployer _ ____ _ Addre\, __ 

1'0~1110 11 llow L o ng I- mplo} ed lncom,: 

An ) O ther Income and Sources 

CREDIT REFERENCES: 

List I 1rms or Banks Where You Have !l ad Installment Accounh or Loans : 

I irm 

hrm 

___ Beneficial Plnance ____ ~ __ _ 
Cohn Bros. · 

f'irn, 

l- 1rm 

FINANCIAL STATEMENT: 

ASSETS 

C:ash III banl.s: (!>p~c1f y branch) 

I . 

LIABILITIES 

Cl.g 

Svg 

Ckg 

s 
s 
s_ 

2. _ _ Svg ,$ __ _ 
Ca!>h on hand !arne1t ■oney dept ~s 500. 00 

U S Savings Bond!, 

Sto~ I. !> & Bonds (lteni1e in Re m arks) 

Cash Value Life Ins. 

Real I-state Owned 
Mkt. Value 

Premium S ---

s 
s 

s -------
$ 

s 
s 

\u10moh1le, Yeil r 1967 MaktMuatang Is --900.QO _ 
Year __ Mah ____ _ 

l11,11"l111lli (,uolh 

Other A~t,: ( Boat , Camper, Tools , e tc.) 

PDC lloYi11&._AllQW1Pce 
PDC Relocation Allowance 

$ _ 

~ 2 • 000.00 

s 
$ 

$ 

460.00 
2,000.00 

I 

I- o r 

Car _ 

l'a} men t to Add re~!> 

Beneficial Finance 
Cohn Broa . 

----------------
r OTAL LIAB ILIT II S 

<YI H ER RFMARKS 

TOTAL ASSI- T ~ 

' ' 

__ .c.__js_ 5,860. 00 ]j _ 
Ha,c you sold property in t he last 2 years which h:id an l'H A Mo rtgage·! \\ hen 

Do you pay A limon y o r Chi ld Support ______ ___ _ If M), Amount _ 

llave you ever t aken Clanlt.ruptcy _ ___ If ~o. when and d etail, 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

423.00 

Mo. I' ~ m 1. 

28.00 
25.00 

Ha Ian ~,. 

0\\111).! 

' 
~ 254.00 
, _!9~.00 

' 
' 
' 

647.00 

REAL ESTATE OWNED APPROXIMATE MONTHLY HOUSING EXPENSE 

Addre~ 

I II A Mtg: Yes 

Orig. Mtg. A mt. 

No 

Ye!> No 

_____ Orig. Pu rchase price ________ Home pa:rmcnt or rent 

Lend er Taxe~ a nd ln,urancl' 

Unpaid Balance Heat & U t1htic~ 

Ren tal Incom e Maintenance 

TOTAL HOUSING EXPENSE 

s 
s 
s 

' 
~ 

40.00 

35 . 00 

7S-. GO 



LI GAL DISCRIPTION : Black 2. Ceotra] _Alhioa, Cit}' DLPo~t]and, County Df 
tate of Oregon. 

PROPf- RTY ADDRES!-i : 
- ---· --==-===~ 4105 N. Borthwick A~n~ .. - Po_nlandJ Oregon - ~-

OTAL I STIMATFDCOsrs " - 687.72 

US PRICE .... .... . $ 13 • 950. 00 Ll SS: 

fSS : Loan Amount .... $ _!..l_t 900. 00 rarne,t \1nne} P,11c.J " 500.00 

DOWN PA YMI NT .... .. ...... . .......... . S 50 . 00 Work Credit 

FSTIMATED LOAN COSTS: Paid to s 

Credit Report .... .. . Credit from Other, s 
ppra1sal ....... . . S'{. 40. 00 

Servu:c I-cc ......... S 139. 00 l· STl~IATI-D AMOL NT RI QL' IRI D -- --Mtgcc Title Policy .. . TO CLOS! ...... ......... . ..... . ....... . 187. 72 _ 
Record mg l·ecc; ..... . 

Surve} . ....... ... . DI-POSIHD \\.ITII 

Ta, Service Fee ..... S,. •• •., w MBIA MORTCAGI CO. . . . . . . . . . . . \ -o-
E,crow r ec. . . . . . . . . - - - -

Photographs FSTl\1ATFD AMOL NI DUI· 

Tr•o•fer St .. pa "' 15.40 CLOSING ................... . ... S 187.72 

TAL f-STIMATED LOAN COSTS ... . ..... . 321.90 _ 

lSTl\tAT[ D RFSERVfS & ADJUSTMENTS : 

Ta,cs 10 .. ■o. . .. . . S ..... •:TY • 

Vire lmurancc 14 -ao 
r IIA Mort. lns2 ·IIOI 

stilute 

Initial lntcrcc;t .... .. S 40.00 Estillate 

TOTAL RI-SERVES & 

DJUSTMENTS ................. . . ... ... $ 

TOT .STIMATED COSTS .............. .. $ 

315 .82 _ 

687.72 

FSTIMATI D \IONTIII 't Pi\\ \11 'I. I 

Pnnupal and lnterc,t ................... S 92. 5 7 _ 

l· IIA Mortgage lmurancc .. .. .......... . . 5. ]_J_ 

I ire ln,urancc 4.42 _ 

Ta,e, ........ • .... ... ........... .. 20.24 

Lafe Jnd o r 1-1.. •. --------- . -

TOTAL \10NTIILY PAYMENT . . . . . . . . . . . S 123.00 _ 

pplicant certifies that all information on accompanying forms 1s given for the purpo,e of obtJmtng a mortgage loan on Jbo, e pro pert} and 1, true 
and complete to the best of his knowledge and belief. Verification may be obtained from an} ,our.:e named . 

It is understood and agreed by the applicants that the proposed loan is ~ubjcct to the approval of COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO .. Jnd nf the 
I cderal Housing Administration or Veterans Admin1c;tration if applicable . 

pplicants agree to e;<ecute trust deed or mortgage and note on form!> <;atisfac to r} to COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO .. the I cderal II OL1,mg 
dministration, and/or Veterans Administration, and any other papers that may be required to c,tabltsh the mortgage applied for J, J fir,t lten: and 

to furnish a satisfactory ATA mortgagee's policy of title insurance for the face amount of the loan. ,ho\\1ng the tru-t deed o r mortgage to he a farq 
hen upon the property. free of all taxes, assessments and encumbrance,, Jnd to pay all recordmg fee, and e ,pemc, nccc"ar} to perfed 111-· tna-t deed 
or mortgage as a first lien 

Applicants agree they "'~II keep the improvemen ts com,an tly insured for the bl'nefit of the mortgagee m ,uch mJnncr. m ,uch amount\ . Jnd b} ,ulh 
companies as the mortgagee may approve. We hereby specifically authorize COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO . . to furm,h to any bani-.. lender. 
cc;crowee, or bona fide agent with whom we are dealing, upon request , full and complete information on our 1murancc coverage . Appltcan h author11e the 
COLUMBIA MORTGAGE CO. to proi:ure the real c,;tatc tax ,tatcmcnts dm.:ctl} from the ta, collector and pa} ta,c, annuall} 

If upon approval ofa lo1n based upon this application, the applicants arc unable o r refuse to c ,ccute a no te or note, and f1N mortgage m mlirtg:ige,. 
r should this applicatio n be cancelled , the applicants agree to pay expense, incurred and the above ,tated loan -.crv1ce charge. together ,,11 1· rca,onahlc 

attorney's fees and costs incurred in the collection thereof. 

Prepared by : Carol A. Chapaan __ Date: 1-14-72 
- Applicani'sS1gnaturc 

Residence Address Ph0ne No . Arrhcant', Signature 

-



toor the• with tlu, fallaw ino duuibed penon4!1 pro1>orty: __f){, ~,!..;..' -----------------------------------

_ __ ____ _ _ __, ___ ....,..,._....l ,
7

4 
1

whicl, wl' hove 1hi, dl'y ,old 10 , h,, 111id purch:ucr, wb1ecl la tl,r• ·'l'I"""•' ' 
I ,,.... / /:_/:'' I ' ~ ·/ I ~ ~ r / 

for th.- , um of •• / •·,_1_•_!;. __ / /~,.;_(../_,j.;_i:., ' : i, ')LL 
0

/ · . -~•/. ~ :•·~ _.:,_/ .' f/l--'' l l "~- ✓~ ,_;'_.::...:::...:.,ooll,m ($ • • 
' . I . - . ·1 / ., I ~I I I . 

on ,:,., fo':owinn terms, to w it: The ,um, horeinolbove receiptod for, of ....../--~1 . ~•--' 1, ~-1 . ·'1-1j,J) T J_,_y~'-.!..., Doll,,r\ (!, • • _ 
.._, t ,~ "" / 4 • •" - I f v "' 

I on ---- . 17 __ I dd' . I h f D II 1• 
0 

, r 11 1 1t1ona earnest money, t c ,vm o _________________________ o ;,r\ ~ ---------
(lri ·vnrr , oCCC'f)t,, nce i 

U1,on ~ccrpl,111<1' '> • :il le and dolivory of_deed or conlr ct, th!' sum of • , , . , ,, Doll"'' (!, _ ,, __ .. _ 

I • • I I ,.,, I I I ·1 . . I / ,. . / I "-~ - ~ • 
Tl,i- bo1 lo1nce or _ / ' ' ,., ., • • }) I • • f'c ' '--J-J-/ , .. , ( ~ ' V I - i1- Dnll,,r, (C. 

' . _j_' - / I i.=.L' I . . L--·- / ·" ' W:' ✓ I I ' / • • 1... f • 1 •• • ~ i • • • 1 r, - · , . ,-. ~ , ,"' • / • •, ./ •- • , , · ', 1 ,11y.,., 11, o o H,____ It- , t-.- ,,.. · ,-,-. --'•- ....,-. ; ,,, -4,.,._..r• t.-. 1 'I-'- - - .... '--- • ' . . . . , ... . ' c ' t J. -z-·· , -· c . . , . 
II _.. . r-1-•___::._L,__::..:,, ~- ,·/ ; ... • 1 (;' ,, .' ,' ,··,;fJ' "'· ~ / . ...,.__._, -1 ........ J,;.:.....:..~~ .... .. "'\ -:: -..:;_ •) / j ' .r ~ 

i , .r-/1-1-:,·1- . . . ·-·- '.C - --, -~ . . ,,. r-✓-.· . • I • ,rt. --- I ,, I ) , ~ ,,_ I ~ / ,. ~ j I • ... I I L . I.. ' I -- . / I • I ,, • . , • ' ... . 

,,. ·- "1· .. ,. - I - /-1 V I,, u-r,,.':l:JJ.,}:-r, ' ,. ' , :·~I, ~=-~· l •. J_. I =L.\~~7 . !. :~ ~ r ( ;-~ ~ (. Ii r .___,1·1~ :-, ,:•t: ?':".,~. . 
-, , • •• ~ - 1...._ - J • ............,,.,... ..... ._ ~ ......... -T,~ ~,. f • • , , ,. - , ,, _, - .,. < '-~ - -· - • ~ --

• • I • I • • r-,., • • • } ' I ~ ._ I • ., I , • -_y_ 
..L I , , / , .. _ ., "- ~J. L-··- ~ --r.-, / . ..;_/ J • ,,Ir),• I,. ,,,,,,,~ 11" • ., _ { j • \ r ' 1· 

J,,.,_, • f.-,---•- -~{•' • ,_.-1 , • •~~1 =-~r-+•• . ._..-, • -••• ..,.,.,_~_, ........ _,,r'lt-1•/•• " f,- _,,_,__,_ ,_ -:--- I 

• I ,· I ( • <'.' • • • • .- L ' 1/ ":") IC' ... /. ,, - ·- l) ·, , • ' • • • • ' ., - ·--· -~__,,--! :.~ ,7~ ~c._4,,_L_~ ''- ~':_ . v:._ t f'~..)- C., ~~·-7•'-..L.!· ,. r,, . ;, ·- ~ " 
/ ,,.. _ (.,• !:.:J"j J ,I I / • • .._.__c:.. ~."Ll:J.J...5J._/_ t:' ~s ., / ":-, CJ-:_< ·_:\.:..!_-'--;,,,-1·u •. p ... ,· IC~ c!_TC ... t',. I.' <..'£.._,\, (" ' ,, • . I . I... u' 

Th;, ,.,lier h;, I furn ish to the purchuer in due coune I t itle inwrnnco pol icy in the amount of the purchnso price of the real c,1Mc r, ,,m ., ,,,'r 
c,imp,iny •.'1owin'J 'JOOd 11nd mnrket11blo tit!o . Prior to clasino the t,.,nsnction, the so lier, upon request, will furnish to the purcha,er o p,cli111i11.,ry rrfH•t t "'• 
1:1lc in-.vr.-. ncc comr,.,ny •,howing tho condition of the t itle to uid pror,erty. It is .io reocl th/II if tho S<'llor cloes not approvc tha above ,.,lo w i•hin th(' r,i-110,

1 

;:,.~"or hrlow in which to se<uro 5oller's acceptance, or if tho tit!o to tho u id prcmiH11 is not marketable, or cannot be made so wi1hin thi,ly cJ,,y, .,••, • n o 
r.-,n1-1 inin'.l II writtrn statement of defects is delivered lo sollor, or if tho ~ellor, h.ivino npprovod said sale foil, to consummate the s,,mo, the 1•:irr'I' '' r1to•1• ,, '• • 

, ,.cdptccJ for sh.-.11 ~o rofvnc:fod, but the accept,nce by tho purcli.:,~rr of tho refunc.l docs noi consliiule a w1iver of otho, ren1odiu .iv~il.-.b 'l' 10 Hm 
:lu• if the obovo ,ale is approved by the seller and tho t itle to the , aid pMmi,01 is mnrket.1blo, and the purchaser ncolcct, or rcfu,c, ,,, comr-'Y w1•'1 , , ,, 

thr conr.!i1ion1 of this ,;ilo within ton days from the furni,hin9 of • preliminary tillo report ond to mo~o poymonh promptly, n hcrl'in.ifJovc ' <' ' fo,• ,1, ,1,,. ,. .,,, 
monry hc rc-in roe ip tcd for shnll be forfoilod to the undeni9nod Rr.,ltor to tho extent of his agreed 11pon commission, nnd the resldur, if any, ,h~'I 1, ,. ,,., ·,, • 

t' ,., •el!,., 11 liquilln tod domages ~nd thi~ contract t~•~eupon 1h11II be o_f _no further bi_ndin~ effoct, The property Is to , be can~ey~d-frce and cle:tr of ,,JI 
rntumbr,:ir1c:r, to date excert 1on1n9 ordtnancos, butld1n9 and uso rostrict,ons, ro,ervalfons tn Fed.,,I pa tents, ind /.- ' 1-L-1-=-t'.. ____ _ ~~.,, 

J\11 li!J',t fixtures ind bulb,, fluorosctnt lamp,, Veneti1n blinds, window i nd door scrotns, storm windows 1nd door,, linoleum, alluhoc4 tt'lcv1 <1on "'' 
curtain, towel ,nd drapery rods, shrubs and t1en, ind irrigation, plumbing and heating equipment, except f irepllCt equiplTlent th111 is not a1t1chrd in ,, ny "'•'"" 
to t',o structure, ,nd 111 iixturos except ----1 A::~..,_.1,'..,;1;.... _______________________________________ _ 

.iro to bo !c h upon the premises II port of tht property purchased. 
Seller nn.J purch;iser agree to 11rotato the taxn for tho currant tax year, ro nu, interest, tnd other mitten n of the daie of 

otherwi1e 1t1t,rl. ,romlums for existing Insurance may be prorntod or • new policy inuod 1t purchnior's opllon. ,u,ch,uer 19rre, to 
in stor1!)e tan'< ot dnte of po•sonlon, Enc:vmbr1ncu to bo dischnr9od by s.,ller may bo paid nt his option out of purchine money 1 1 

cfol,v rry or pn,"" •10•,. , .. ,, 
pay the 1l'lll'r for 'v,•I, ,( • 
da'f' of clo,;n!J 'l't,,, 

,hall tl'imbvru tho seller for sums held in the roserve account on nny indoblncdnoss nsuoncd in this tr~n\,ction. 

~nu::n ANO PUllCHASER AGREE TH.I\T SUBJECT SALE 1 .w
1
.
1 

ill { bo closed.in oscrowl_ the cost of which sh<)lf bo .sh;ired oqu1fly b!'twcrn ,rllN .u•d pu,,' .. 
) - • -not { I , 

"o,,Msio" of the 111,ove dcuribed promises Is to be delivorod to tho purch,ner, • ( ) C r-r- \,,~C,_(_·'_d.,y1 from the delivt'ry of deed .o,-<"n'rart ,•h(IVI' 

or 111 1aon thoreafter n eici1tln~ l,ws and regulatiors ill pe,m:1 romipva of ,y· ,.i~tl, if any. Timo 11 of the ".nenco of thi, contract. 
~. ~--r;..., . i/- ,_ , ·,_- , ~1> , ' ,-:, - -:, - '~ , .c--> . - . --: "/ I 

Pultor', Ad,l"n: • ' _f_:,::::L:i i , . .' 1 ~<-L ~I' JJ;t ~l,,lu!_ Realtor's Phone-.;',!_/• ' "" 1 ' ~/ ... 2i.)-,'1/· / .. , . . ,. ~ .. 1· - ( I , ..,. / ,....,, I ' / , I 
• 1 r ,_, ____________ ,Rc~ltor By• - ~ ·- .---: ~ ,1, ,..-, · 
,--- ... ! • • ~ - ..... ... - , - .. --~, • : ~ - -----

AG. n-.... ~ 11,,· E",' -• TO "U"C' 1·As.-~ j t. . .,,. . , ~--·- ,, ' . 

I hornby aoraa to 

'lie' n(',\!lor I period of 

contract i, to b11 r,repo,od 

" i=, l'I r I\ r c •· P,lfe -~;,,)-<l •. •➔ /-. '-, ./ / 
at the price i nd on tho· I N mt 1111d cond,tion, \l'I for1h ,,bov,•, purchue tho 11bove d escribed property in its prHcnt condition 

. ' 
' • days he!ufter t,o sec.ure 1>llcr's occ~ptanco hereof. d 11rin9 whj<", ~•r:od my offl't shall noi 7 ,u'1ir,c' to rtovoc., ,,,..n 

in the name of_/ ~ · 1 w\-..'• .2...U)-i..1,.i.1/-C..\~~J I. J (_ • ).~~ C / -, ' :,, 4-'. ., 

• 1'1 

Ir, ( /, I. ··.-.:: '-;-'I'\ • C'\ (' I t!r,,rlJ.E';;, '1:;NT TO ·s-:u. 011te~-:·,,·,;--~·· ; .,:..,- .. ,f_ 1 

. \t ' ,•' . • I '/I/\ '1/,//11•. -, 1i7• (,' •, ,- r _f/\' ,-, '•/"/1/. 1 - .-7';,1 :/ 
· • I 1,,. rcby -,pprdvo 11hcf occop, the h ~of thq cuo_ve dosc,,1> 111' 1,ropp,ty an tho ',,,ri~~ and conditions IIS set forth ,n abovn .ior!'emcnl ,rnd .i!J'"" to '" ,,.,1 

t1llt' in,u , .,nce policy continuod to dMe as •foreuid showin9 oood and mnrlcct4lbl e tit lo, .,1,0 the ,.1id deed or conlr11ct, 1nd 119,ce lo r.>y tho .ih ove n,,mrtl "• , 

for , nrvices I commission of $ ----------------------------------------------------
1 11u thoriae uid Rultor to orde r t i tl■ in,urance and, if sole not compiclcd, to pny nny cost thcrC'of l! nd lo pi,y out of lhtl coh proceed, of ,.,f,, ,1.,, •· • 11o ,, 

of furni,hin'J t it le ln.unn<o, recording feu and revenu<1 st11mrn, if ilny, in wt' II 111 nny cncvmbr,,nces on s.iid promi,es pi,y11blt by n10 ., or br !o,e clo,111'1 I • • •• 
;:-,-,,1 ,,,r to r,1,,cr in his Clie rits Tru\t Account tho l!bovo dMcribed e;irncst money depos it until nccdc-d in ,h,. (loti"9 of th" tr ~n,;>etion I nc~nowlc-dnr 
copy of thi, ,<o,ntrlCI _b_4' ~rino my , ign11tur~ •nd thi, f of •• '"! zrch1urrl/;3,,,ed nbovl', and of RenllN/ ; , . I , ( .~ ,' • 

, , r / ' / i 10 / 1 (L .J 1, /' / .• , . , , .,,,... •• ' ~ , , · 
l\,Jdr.,t, --1.:.../., ' ' - I - • <' .... 6 t-1 -/:" // ·- ' ·: ' .. ~ I$ • SElll:R: ( '• , ••.• .,. . « ?' ' • •.1 ' ..:.. 

I f f f t -, • _..•~ " .. ~ (.,. r .- ,, ' (.,_ _. 
rhon• __ • ..:_i_:_:. • '·, .• . .. i SEllER: .~ ,,,,_,_, .. ....., ., ,. ?.-- ✓ • /'" .. 

I .. , it '. /ot ' I , •.~,-,;;r::L;.- $.1l1:il , ·.-- re c:T..•~,;;z!. d.!.,.,..,z:. c.:..•.~1., ..,,,,.:. 1 ~ .. , , ,. .. -..,: nl-lf.:-1-.... ,':( / - , ,-,1-:---.-
> 1 I J THIS IS " lECiAll Y DINDINCi CONTRACT, IF NOT UN0[qSTOO'> ''"'< r r. ' '.r •1• " 



• • 

DATED this __ J _day of_"-2_?..;..1_~_~1 __ 19 7Y. 
I 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me 1n the premises at j\l.\') ::{),C:ocn~~LJ;, 

-------------~-' Portland, Oregon may be considered 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and dlsposed of without incurri"g any obligatlon or 

liability to account to me therefore. 

(6--name) 



• • 
Transamer1oa Title Insurance Do 

DISTRIBUTION 

M ORTGAGE FUND 

PURCHASE MONEY 

A LL CHECKS TAKEN 
SUBJECT TO COLLECTION 

J/ RECEIPT No. 7 4 7 
couNTY OFFICF.A,e,.~, jJ,;£/:L 1sU 

RECEIVED FRO .. ~~~ 
~ if- ~: CRE~A scRo!f..o. 1 f:/L6 

$ !:/6 C) ::-- DEPOSIT IN lt,)/ Yl-4~ 
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO. 

CASH __ _ 

CHECK~ 
BY~~ 

ESCROW OFFICER 



• • 
POBTIAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N~ 30101 G 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO THE 
ORDElOF Tr•••••lce Tltle ........ Cl f PRJ 

DATc..-- :."X.:,-;;l ,.;.1_1;..;;I:------• 1971 ...... 
______________________________ DOLLAII 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
TBB FIRST NATION.AL BANK OP OREGON 

S.W. Fifth and Collep Branch 
...,.. Portland. Ons-

DATS 
INVOI CS 011 

CONTIIACT N09. 

Account Distribution 

MA DDel 

224-4100 

DCKRll"TION 

ltf11!1 la ••..., fer INI• c. l1nn1tt, .. ,e1atlea 
,., 1n• fw n 11 ,,,. ..,. clelll fl,_.. ,,.. ,,,1 ■• 
Ca rclal (1•11-1). 

11•1-lea ell• an•• , .... ,.,. ... -- ,.,., ... 

arm 

... .• ., .• 

E 1501 Relocation ,av-nt (EH) 
(Fixed ,-.,._nt - f•l ly) 

~o.oo 



• 
• • 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAtllLIES Al~D INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Projec t 

Project Number: ORE R-ZO 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, provides: 
1 \/hoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any fal se , fictiti ous 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any fa l se writi ng or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent s tatment or 
entry, sha ll be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than fiv yea r s , 
or both." 
I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT x Family ___ Individual 

BENNETT, Louis 
2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

3. DUELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. R-10-1 
a. Address ______________ _ 

3147 N. Commercia l, Portland, Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ _ 
c. \~as i t furnished with your own furniture ? 

X Yes ___ No 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) _____ _ 

4105 N. Brothwick, Portland, Oregon 972 17 

b. ~artment, Floor, or Room Number ---

5. TOTAL CLAIH (if 5 b. marked 
Dislocation Allowance 
Fixed Moving Payment 

(Consult local agency) 

above) 
$200.00 

260.00 

d . Number of rooms occupied (ex­
c luding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets : 6 ---------e. Date you moved into this 
address : Feb . 1969 

c. \.Jere house ho 1 d goods moved to 
or from storage ? 

Total 

___ Yes _X...__No 
If 11Yes", complete table, 

11Statement of Claim for Storage 
Costs" 

$ 460 .00 -------
6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 

other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalt Jes and provisions of U. S.C. Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appl i­
cab le law, falsification of any item fn this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid purs uant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/ or storage costs actually incurred. 

3/17/72 

Date Signature ofi1 a imant 

M-1 Page I. 



• • 
(For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO IND IVIDUALS) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 
Louis C. Bennett 
4105 N. Brot hwi ck 
Portland, Oregon 97217 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent c lai m form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanat ion of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Does claimant meet basic el igibi I ity requirements ? __ x_ Ye s 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

No 

2. Complete if c lai m is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected : 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If c laim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercia l mover or contractor? 

Yes No ---
If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as follows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



• • 
( For Loe a 1 Agency Use On I y) 

(Complete either A or 8:) 

Item 

A. Fi xcd Payment and Dislocation 
Al I owance 

I. Fi xed payment $ 260.00 

-~ 
2. Dislocatior. 

a 11 owance $ 200.QQ 

3. Tota l $ 460 .00 

B. Actual Moving and Related 
Expenses 

1. Initial payment including, 
if appli cab le, storage and 
related cos ts in the amount 
of$ ______ _ 

2. Supplementary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

P<nount l / Authorized Signature 

$ 

460 . 00 

$ 

Date 

l/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number I 
Anount Date Check Number Anount 

- ! $ s 

I 
I 

M-7 Page 4. 



• • 
WORKSHEET FOR fil HOVING CLA IMS 

Project _ _,;:,. __________ _ 

2. Date(s) of move --------------- Parce l No . .....,, _,.___;._ 

3. Dwelling unit from whi ch you moved: 
Address -------------- No. of rooms ----
__ Furnished _Unfurnished Date you moved into this unlt \ ' I _ . 

4. Dwelling unit !.Q which you moved: 
Address --------------Were goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes __ No 

5. Total claim $ _____ _ 

FIXED PAYMENT: 

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS 

6. Name of moving company (or person) _____________________ _ 
7. Mover's telephone ______ 8. Mover's address ____________ _ 
9. Method of payment 

_a. reimburse client (show paid bl 11) 
_b. pay mover directly (show blll) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. Pmount actual costs 
a. Moving costs (attach receipt ,or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice) $ ____ _ 
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STORAGE COSTS 

Name, address and ZIP code of storage company 

A. Type of claim 

--initial __ supplementary __ final 

B. Storage period 
1. Total period: ___ months. Check one: __ Actual __ Est I mated 
2. Date property moved to storage: ___________ _ 
3. Date property moved from storage: __________ _ 

c. Storage Costs pPproyed 

1. Monthly rate $ $ ___ _ 

2. Total costs actually incurred $ $ ___ _ 

3. .amount previously received $ 
$ ___ _ 

4. f.mount claimed (line 2 minus 3) $ $ ___ _ 

D. Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet. 

E. Method of Payment 

M-8 

___ reimburse client (attach receipt or paid b i ll) 
__ _.pay storage company directly (attach bil l ) 



• 
• Dwelling Unit Inventory 

~UANT I TY 

BedS & Springs 

Bedroom Choir 

/ Breakfast Table --.;.._--
Breakf as t Table Chairs -----
Bridge Lamp & Shacie 

/ Buffet -----
{ Chest of Drawers -----

I Coffee Tab 1 e -----
I Couc.h -----

_____ Davenport 

_ __.i/ __ Desk 

/ Dining T£ble - ----
__ 'f,1--. __ Dining Choirs 

,,,). Dresser ------,;.;;._-­
,.. 
e-- End Table _ __,;,. __ _ 

Floor LMlP & Shade -----
/ Mirror -------

____ Ni ght St~nd 

Ovcrstu ff c.d Chair -----
ov~rstuffcd Rock~r -----

--~'-- Range 
/ Refrlger.1tor: Brand -__ ..__ __ 

Rockci 

Rug & Pad: Size -----
f Stool -------

Table Ln~P & Shade -----
Tab 1 ~ , sr::cl I 1 -------
V.:::i ity 6 Bench -----
Suitcases -----

I ,n.:nks -----,, 
__ ..:>_ O _ __ Cartons, Coxes , Etc. 

Ge~ Ii n:J & Linens 

Miscellaneous (List ltcn,s) 

I ~v 
') 

I"';.,'- t 

I 
) I 
' I 

COMMENTS: 



• 

March 17, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 North Monroe 
Port land , Oregon 97227 

Attention: James Crolley 

Gentlemen: 

• 

This is to authorize you to make my check for a Di splacement 
Housing Payment and Fixed Payment for Moving Expenses in the 
total sum of $460.00 payable to Transamerica Title Insurance 
Co., Hollywood Branch, and to deposit said check to my escrow 
account at said Transamerica office for the purchase of the 
house at 4105 N. Bro thwick, Portland, Oregon 97217 . 



• • NAME & ADDRESS OF CLIENT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 
.... .. 
. \ • 

Date 

A. COMP UT AT I ON OF 00\./NPAVME NT ASS I STANCE FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO UN IT PURCHASED 

Required lnformat ion 

1. Pmount necessary for downpayment 

2. Cosls incidental to purchase (Tot a l amount approved 
by agency, f rom table on c laim form, Column (e) 

Computation 

3. Base amount (Sum of Lines 1 and 2) 

NOTE: If Line 3 is $2,000 or less, sk ip Lines 4, 5, and 
6 a nd ente r the amo11nt of Line 3 on Line 8 a . 

4 . .Amount on L' ne 3 in excess of $2,000 

Line 3 

5. Amount on Line 4 divided by 2 

Line 4 

, $ __ .... ____ _ 

- $ __ 2 __ • o __ o __ o ___ ._o_o 

2 

6. Matching amount (If amount on Li ne 5 exceeds $2,000, 
enter $2,000. Otherwise, enter the amount on Line 5.) 

Base amount (Sum of amount on Line 6 and $2,000) 

Line 6 $ \ ~ 

+ $ 2,000.00 

8. Amount of downpayment assistance 

TC0-3 

a. Amount on Line 3 or Line 7 

b. Minus adjustments (attach explanation; 
e.g., amount previously received for 
rental assistance payment) - .$ - . ------

(Enter this amount In the space provided 
in Block 4 on page one of this form.) 

Page 3. 

$ ___ :,_ O 

- \':'' 0 $ _____ _ 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

PARCEL RELOCATION HORKER ----------- PROJECT NO. ---- ---
NAME ___ ________ ADDRESS ______________ APT NO. 

INITIAL INTERVIEW -------- SEX t \ H __ NH __ AGE __ _ 

U.S. CITI ZEN __ ALIEN __ VETERAN __ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

SERVICEMAN __ DATE ON SITE _________ _ 

Name Re 1 at ion Age Employer: Name ________ _ 
Address ---------

\. <1 \. 
. 

- \...t ') MCH_Caseworker _______ _ 
• \ \ ~ ,j,. _ \ 

Social Security ________ _ 
\ \. \ t 1 ..l Va. __ Fed. __ Mult Co. ____ _ 

~·, \ ' • . _\'"'.
1
f l':ll Pension: Name ---------0th er: Name ----------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

Rent_.,,__._, lnc .Heat_Hater Gas Gar_E lec_ Unfu rn _ _ Furn __ No.Rms ____ _ 

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: {yes or no) 
Ove r 62_ Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) _ _ Income below li mits __ Assets below limits __ _ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Da te delivered by _________ _ 
Notify in case of accident: 

Name ____________ Address _____________ _ Phone -------Information Statement given to __________ on .. ·11 by __________ _ 
Notice to move given to on _____ by __________ .,... 
Payments: Amount$ ____ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self ___ ____.(-o_r .... ) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: {Date) 

Refused assistance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. public housing ____ _ 
Standard priv. rent. hsg. 
S~b-standard priv. rent 

hgs. with refusal of 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other (explain) _________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALS: 
Address 

NE\/ ADDRESS : 

REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, further assistance 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by 

LPA 
within project: 

outside project: 
address 

address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: 
Date Worker ----- ----------

lnsoection Certif i ed Bv Date 

Zip Phone 
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COLUft1BIA MORTGAGE CO. 600 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING PORTLAND, OREGON 97205 PHONE 503 222 9701 

>"' • • 

r, OHBANCl) comp 111v 

January 14, 1972 

Portland Developaent Ca.ai11ioa 
lllanuel Boapital Project 
23S N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Chet Daniela 

le: Louia C. Bennett 
ppty: 4105 N. lorthvick Ave. 

Portland, Ore1on 
FHA ea,. No. 431-112680-221 

Gentleaen: 

Pleaae find encloaed the application for th• above tranaaction. 
PleaH ••• reverie aide of th• application for the purcha1er'1 
clo1in1 coat,, per your requeat . 

W• are alao encloaiog a copy of the Conditional C01111itaent 
dated 11•1•71 for your record,. 

bapectfully your,, 

COUJIII IA N<aTGAGI CO. 

Carol A. Chapaan, Cloaer 

cac/ 
encl,. 



, QC 1,. 
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FHA MORTGAGEE HO. 

4020J. 
C fl , "' . I • • ::t ' z ,, r 

CASE ' ..... • I . r~ ! U.S . DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ANO URBAN OEVELOPM(IIT 

MORTGAGEE 

CONDITIOIUL COMMIT~T 
FOR MORTGAGE INSURANcr-UNDER 

THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT 

SE~(b) □ SEC. ___ _ 

Coluabta IIN't.a,- eo. 
600 Iaterutiaul •u~. 
112 I. V• V.-eht .. t:fll! 
Porti..a.. Gr•• 97205 

FEDERAL HOUS ING A NO. 

PROPERTY ADDRESS 

410:i lt. &orthvtclr. Portl_. 

ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND MONTHLY EXPENSE 
CLOSING cos TS ESTIMATE 

VALUE OF PROPERTYs_,.~...a;;a_.-',~Toxes ..... s 
Fore Ins .... SE 

Closing Costs ••••••.• S __ """'=~~~ -1Moin. & Repairs S 
TOT AL ( F or Mortgag e 

Jnsurnnce Purpose~) ••• S--4----..J...-.C+-<1.,...,._-.1Heot& Utolit,es S 
APPROVED FOR COMMIT COMMITMENT 

Issued ://-/-?/ J-i­
- 2 

COMMITMENT ~M· MORT. AMT. s /3 ~ NO. MOS. -31;·0 MAX . INTE REST .z ~ 
~EXISTING□ PROPOSED 

·s 

INFORMATION 

Improved 
Loving Areo 

-The estimates of fire insurance, taxes, maintenance/ repairs, heat/utilities and closing cos ts are furnish ed for mort'gagee's and mort11:a11:or' s 
information. They may be used to prepare FHA Form 2900. Application for Credit Approval, when a firm commitment is desired. 

GENERAL COMMITMENT CONDITIONS 

l. MAXThlUM MORTGAGE AMOUNT AND TERMS -

(a) OCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: The mortgage amount and term I 3. 
set forth in the heading are the maximum approved for this prop• 
erty assuming a satisfactory owner-occupant mortgagor. The 
maximum amount and term in the heading may be changed depend-
ing upon FHA's rnting of the borrower, his income and credit. 

(b) NONOCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: If the mortgagor does not 
occupy the house, the law limits the maximum mortgage amowtt to 
not to exceed 85% of the maximum amount available to an eligi• 
ble mortgagor who will occupy the house (85% of value if Sec. 
203(i) or 221). In the case of nonoccupant mortgagors, the firm 
commitment when issued will reduce the mortgage amount and I 4. 
terms below that stated in the heading. 
(c) COMMITMENT CHANGES: The Commissioner may, upon re­
quest of the approved mortgagee, change the mortgage amount 
and term set forth in the heading. If the application is accom- I 5. 
panied by a VA CRV, changes will be made only if VA issues 
an amendment. 

COMMITMENT TERM: This commitment shall expire SIX MONTHS 
from the issue date in the case of an EXISTING HOUSE o r ONE 
YEAR from its date in the case of PROPOSED CO~STRUCTION. 
(FHA classifies all case s as either "EX!ST/.VG" or "PRO­
POSED" for the purpose of determining t1. hen a co mmitment ex­
pires . A ccordingl)', a house , e i•en th ough s till under cunstruc ­
t ion , may be classified as an c'l: isting house if it was not approved 
by Fl/A or VA pri or to the beginning of constru c ti M . } 

CANCELLATION:-This commitment may be cancelled after 60 
days from the date of issuance if construction has n o t started, 
unless the mortgagee has disbursed loan proceeds. 

2. FIRM COMMITMENT:-A firm commitment to insure a loan will be 
issued upon receipt of an Application for Credit Approval, FHA 
Form 2900, executed by an approved mortgagee and a borrower 
satisfactory to the Commissionert 

PROPERTY STANDARDS:-All construction, repairs, or altera ­
tions proposed in the applicati on or on the drawing s and s pecifi­
cations returned herewith, shall equal or exceed the FHA Mini- • ­
mum Property Standards, or the deviations agreed upon pursuant 
to purpose and scope provisions of General Re vision No. 6, dated 
August, 1968. 

SPECIFIC COMMITMENT CONDITIONS (Appli cublc u·hcn che cl:ed) 

1. HEALTH AUTHORITY APPROVAL:-Execution of Form 2573 by 
D the Health Authority indicating approval of the water supply and · 

or sewage disposal µistallation is required. (Approval by letter 
or Health Authority Form may be used.) 

2. TERMITE CONTROL:-(a) EXISTING HOUSE· Furnish certificate 
D from a recognized termite control operator that the house shows 

no evidence of an active termite infestation. (b) PROPOSED CON­
STRUCTION - Furnish original and two copies of Termite Soil 
Treatment Guarantee FHA Form 2052. 

3. 

D 

4. 
D 

SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS: -Comply with Requirements 

No. f 
or from Report dated-------- Subdivision. 

BUILDER'S WARRANTY:-The builder shall execute FHA Form 
2544, Builder's Warranty. 

6, VA INSPECTIONS:-Fumish a copy of a cl~ar VA final report. 

D 
7. ASSURANCE OF COMPLETION:- If the required repairs canno t 
D be completed prior to submission of closing papers, a F orm 2300 

escrow in the amount of $ (or such additional 
amount as the lender desires) may be established as the means 
to assure completion. 

8. SECTION 235 AUTHORITY: 
(a) D This commitment may be converted to section 23S( i ) upon 

receipt of an application covering an eligible borrower. 
Contra c t authority f or this purpose has been obligated. 

(b) D If contract authoritr is available, this commitme nt may 
be conve rt e d lo section 23S( i) upon re ceipt of an appli­
cati on covering an eligible b orrower. 

g. EXPIRATION DATE:-The T otal Value stated above is based 
D on Veterans Administrati on Certificate of Reasonable Value, 

case number ________________ , dated ______ _ 
Regardless o f General Commitment Condition Numbe r 3, above, 
this commitment expires on ______________ _ 

10. 
s. PROPERTY INSPECTIONS:-A notice of c onstruction status I D See special conditions No. 

shall be given by Form 2289X, letter or telephone at the time 
iodicated below; I ________________________ below or on 

(a.) ALL PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION CASES: attached sheet. 
(1.) D At l~ast two work days before 'beginning of 

(b.) 

(c.) 

(2.) 

(3.) 

lK] 

construction." 
D When the building is enclosed, structural framing 

completely exposed and roughing-in of plumbing, 
heating and electrical work installed and visible 

D When construction completed and property ready 
for occupancy. 

REPAIRS: Notify FHA upon completion of required 
repairs . 

0 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION: A certificate 
stating that the mortgagee has examined the proposed 
or required repairs and that they have been satisfac­
torily completed will be accepted. 3 cc 

Th1s commitment is within Secticn 
235(i) mortgage limits. 

-· 1 I , i\ :2... 

~'1'~:ls MAfu{J:;I, (X} } ill ~,-.-' A'f'l1/1CnElJ ADDENDUM COUS ISTIHG 
Ci' 2 ____ ...... SllEETS ARE A PAR'r OF ·rHIS COMM I T;.(Ej~T . 

a 11c, 112. /1'-.. 

SEND TO MORTGAGEE AFTU AUTHOIIH0 AGEN T SIGNS 
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,, Fo"" App,ovod 
·; a , Budg et Bureau No . 63- R 1087 

FHA MORTGAGEE NO. 

40203 I 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

FEDERAL HOUSING ADMIN ISTRATION' 

FHA , , ') . .. • , 
CASE "'l _;. >' :: /_ ~: .,; -..t~ 
HO. 

STATEMENT OF APPRAISED.$A'LUE FOR 
A MORTGAGE TO BE IHSUJdl> UNDER 

THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT 

~ 5~01) □ SEC. __ _ 

MORTGAGE£ 

Col~ta JIDrt&age Co. 
600 lntlll'Ut iaul •1.q. 
812 •• W. ......... ton 
hrtt .... Or .... 97205 

DEFINITI 
The Federal Housing Commissioner has valued the abo ve id entified 
propert ) fo r mortgage insurance purposes in the amount shown. 
FHA's estimate of "Value" (" Replacement Cost"in Section 213 or 
220) does not fix a sale s price, except when the mortgage is to be 
insured under section 235(i); does not indicate FHA approval of a 
purchaser of the property , nor does it indicate the amount of an in• 
sured mortgage that would be approved. 

THE ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND CLOSING COSTS ABOVE HAS 

THREE PARTS: 
"VALUE OF PROPERTY" IS FHA'S ESTIMATE OF THE VALUE 
OF THE PROPERTY. 

"Closing Costs" is the F HA estimate of the cost of closing a mort• 
gage loan on the property . These costs may be paid by either the 
buyer or the seller. 

• 'Total for Mortgage Insurance Purposes" includes both the value 
of the property and estimated closing costs. The maximum mortgage 
which FHA can insure i s based on this amount. Under those se c ­
t ions of the National H ousing Act (such as 213 or 22 0 ) where the 
maximum mortgage amount must be based on estimated replacement 
c ost, the "Value of Property shall be deemed to mean replacement 
cost for mortgage insurance purposes '' 

PROPERTY ADDRESS 

410) •• lor c.hrick, PortlalNI 

ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND 
CLOSING COS TS 

MONTHLY EXPENSE 
ESTIMATE 

F ire In s , • •. $_'..,.•-----1 

VALUE OF PROPERTY > , - -~ ~ · r••u .. ,,, S 
Clo,ing c., ........... . - ~ <"•'·· •.. ,., .. sU I 
TOTAL ( F or \l ort g a ge -

/nsu ra nc P Purfl_oses) • • $,,__ _ __,,'--=,=#,.=i--_,... Heat & Util ,t ,es 

I 

APPROVED FOR COMMITMEtn' 

,/ 

I. 

Issued: 

Expires: 

• ' R eplac ement Cost" is an estimate of the current cost to reproduce 
the property including land, labor , site survey and marketing ex­
pen se but e xcluding payments for prepaid expenses such a s taxes 
and insurance and closing costs. 
If the c ontra c t price of the property is equal to or les s than "Value 
o f Property", and the buyer pays closing costs, a part of the clo s ­
i ng c osts can be included in the mortgage. IF THE CONTRACT 
PRICE OF THE PROPERTY IS MORE THAN ' ' VALUE OF PROP· 
ERTY" AND THE BUYER PAYS THE CLOSING COSTS, THE 
BUYER IS PAYING MORE FOR THE PROPERTY THAN FHA'S 
ESTIMATE OF lTS VALUE. 
The la w re quires that FHA mortgagors receive a stateme nt of "ap­
praised value" prior to the sale of the property. If th e sales c on­
trac t has be en s igned before the mortgagor receives such a state­
ment, th e contra c t must contain, or must be amended to include , the 
followin g la n gua ge ; 

"It is . .. a greed that, .... the purchaser shall not be obligated to 
c omp le te the purchase ... o r to in cur any penalty ... unless the 
s e lle r has d e liv e red to the purcha s er a written statement 
setting fo rth ... the value of the pro perty (excluding closing 
c os ts) n ot less than $ The purchaser shall 
h ave the pri v ile ge . .. o f proceeding with ... this contract with­
ou t regard to the amount o f the ... valuation." 

ADVICE TO HOME BUYERS 

ADVAN CE PAYMENTS - Make extra payments when able. You pay 
less interest and have your home paid for s ooner. Notify the lender 
in writing at least 30 days before the regular payment date on which 
you intend to make an advance payment. 

DELINQUENT PAYMENTS· Month 1y pa yments '.i re uue the iirs t day of 
each month and should · be made on or before that date. The len de r 
may make a late charge up to 2 cents for ea c h d o llar of any paymen t 
more than 15 days late. If you fail for 30 Jay s to make a paym e nt, or 
to perform any other agreement in the mortgage, your lender may for e• 
c lose. You could lose your home, damage your credit, and prevent 
your obtaining further mortgage loans. If ext raordinary circ umstances 
prevent your makin g payment s on time, see your lende r at onc e. If 
y ou are temporarily unable to make your pa yme nts because of ii lness, 
loss of job, etc., your lender may be able t o help y ou. Ask y our lender 
to explain FHA's forbearance policy. YOUR CREDIT IS AN IMPOR• 
TANT .ASSET; DON'T LOSE IT THROUGH NEGLECT. 

ADJUSTED PREMWM C HARGE - If you make extra payments in an y 
year of more than 15% of the original mortgage amount, you may h ave 
to pay an adjusted premium charge. Th is charge is 1% of the ori g inal 
mortgage. FHA is authorized to c harge a premium of not les s than 1~ 
of 1 % nor more than 1 % per year, but has set the premium at ½ of 1 % 
assuming it will be paid over t he whol e mo rt gage term. When a mort· 
gage is paid off in advance, the premiums collected do not c over FHA 
c ost and an adjusted premium is charged to offset the loss. If this 
charge were not made, the premium would have to be higher. An ad­
justed premium is not made if a new FHA mortg age i s placed on the 
property, or if the FHA insurance is in force for 10 years or longer, 

TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, AND INSURANCE· Send your lender bills 
f or taxes, s pecial assessments, or fire insurance that come to you. 
The fire insura nce the lender requires you to carry usually covers 
o nly th e balance of the loan. Check this with your l ender. You ma y 
wi s h to take ou t add 1t1onal in s urance so that if the h ou s e is dama ged 
your los s will be co vered a s well as the lender ' s. If your h ome 1s 
damaged by fire, windstorm, o r other cause, write your lender at once . 
Taxes for the coming year can 't be kn own until the bills are received. 
1f th ey rx c ccd tht. nrr,ount ,l c cumul ated fr :> r.1 y our poym c- n cs , you w,lt 
be asked t o pay the difference. If they are le ss , the differe n c e will 
be credited to your account. The same is true of fire insurance. Some 
States allow homestead o r veteran's tax e xemptions. Apply for any 
exemption to which you may be entitled. When it is approved, n otify 
your lender. 

CLOSING COSTS - In th e heading is FHA's estimate of anti c ipat e d 
closing costs , such as fees fo r preparation of mor tgage instrume nt s , 
attorneys' fees, title insurance, origination fees and document a ry 

s tamp ta xe s. The e st imate d oe s not include charges for such prepay­
able items a s taxes , fire in sura nce. 

DUlLDER'S WARRANTY· When FHA appro ves plans and specifica ­
tions b e fo re con st ru ction , t he bu ild e r is requ ire d to warrant that the 
house conforms to F i-iA a ppro \ e d p lans. T h is warran ty is for 1 year 
f o ll ow ing th e date o n which t i tl e i s con veyed to the o riginal buyer or 
th e date on whic h th e h ouse wa s fir s t oc c upied, whiche ver occ urs f1rst. 

If durin g the warr a nt ) period you notice defec ts for whi ch rou believe 
th e build e r is responsib le, as k him 1n wr i tin g to c orrec t them • If h e 
f a il s to d o so, n ot ify the FHA in s uring o ffi ce in w rit1n g. Me ntion the 
FHA case number s h own 1n th e h e ad1ng. If in s pe c tio n s h ows th e builde r 
lo b e at fault, the FHA will try t o pe rs uad e h im to ma k e corre c tion. 
If h e doe s n ot, you may seek legal relief unde r the builde r's warranty. 
Mos t builders ta ke p ride in the ir work and wi ll ma k e JUStif1a b le correc­
ti on s . They can not be e xpec ted to corre ct dama ge caused by ordinary 
wea r and tea r or by poor ma1ntena n c e. Keeping the h ouse 1n good con­
d1t1 0, i s th ~ own e r' s resp ons ib ility. 

OPERATING EXPENSES· In th e head ing are FHA e s t imates o f monthly 
cos t s o f ta xes , heat and util1t1 es , fire insu ra nce , maintena nce a nd re­
pairs . The es tima ted fi gures w il l proba bl y ha v e to be a<l1us te d when 
you rece ive the ac tual bill s. BEAR IN MIND THAT IN MOST COM­
MUNITIES TAXES AND OTHER OPERATING COSTS ARE INCREAS­
ING. The esti ma tes s h ould g iv e som e ide a o f w h at y ou c an expect 
the cos ts t o be at th e beginn ing . In some are a s FHA ' s es timat e o f 
taxes ma y also indud e loc al c harges such as s e wer charges , garbage 
co ll ec t ion fe es , water rates , e t c . 

IF YOU SELL • If you sell while the mortga g e e xists, th e bu yer may 
finan c e se ve ra l ways . Understand h ow these arrangements may affe c t 
you. Cons ult your lender. 

1. You may sell for all cash and pay off y our mort gage. This ends 
you r ltabil1ty . 

2. T he bu)'P r cd n ass ume t he mo rt gage and p a y the d iffe re n c e b e ­
tweL' n the unpJ 1d ba lance a nd th e sel l ing pnce 1n ,·ash. If t h e 
FHA and the lender a re w illmg t o accept th e bu yer a s a mo rt­

av.or, vou ca n b e re lea s ed from fu rther li a bili ty. This requires 
thl' sp1·ul1 L ,tpprova l o l the lender and the F IIA. 

( EITHER OF THE ABOVE TWO METHODS IS PREFERABLE TO 
METHOD NUMBER 3. ) 

3. The huyer ca n pay the differe nce in cash and pu rc hase s ubjec t 
t o th e un p,11d mort ~ai::,c bal a n c-e. FHA o r le nder appro v.i l i s n o t 
n ecl•::.s arv BUT YOU REMAIN LIABLE FOR THE DEBT. IF 
THE BUYER DE FAUL TS, IT COULD RESULT IN A DEFI- · 
CIE NCY JUDGMENT AND IMPAIR YOUR CREDIT STANDING. 

THE COST OF BORROWING 

When you borrow to buy a home, you pay interest and other cha rges 
which add to your cost. A larger downpayment will result in a smaller 
mortgage. Borrow as little as you n eed a nd repay in the shortest 
time. If you borrow $10,000 at 7½% the monthly pa yment to principal 
and interest is $10.60 less for a 30-year mortgage than it would be 

for a 20-y ear mortg a ge ; but in 30 years you pay $5, 772. 90, or 62, o 
more intere s t than in 20 yea rs. 
The tables s how the monthl y payments, int e rest and mort gage in su r­
ance fo r som e ty pica l mortgages a t 71/>'c. Taxes a nd fir e m s urance are 
not s h own in the t ab les, although they are include d in your monthly 
payments. 

MONTHLY PAYMENTS, PRINCIPAL & INTEREST, MORT. INS. PREMIUM, TOT.AL INTEREST & MORT. INS. PREMIUMS PAID @n2% 

$10,000-MORTGAGE I $15,000-MORTG.AGE I $20,000-MORTG.AGE 
Term I Prin. & Int. Total Mtg. Ins. Premium Prin. & Int. Tota l Mtg. Ins. Pre mium Prin. & Int. Total Mtg . Ins. Pre mium 

Mo. Payt. Interest Mo. Poyt. Total Mo. Payt. Interest Mo. Payt, Total Mo. Payt. Interest Mo. Poyt. Toto I 

20 Yrs. $80.60 $ 9,321.49 $4.12 $621.42 $120.90 $13,982 .24 $6.19 $ 932.15 $161.20 $18,642.98 $8 .25 $1,242 .87 
25 " 73.90 12,169.49 4.14 811.29 110.85 18,254.24 6.21 1,216.95 147 .80 24,338.98 8 .28 1,622 .60 
30 " 70.00 15,094.39 4.1 S 1,006.28 105.00 22,641 .59 6.22 1,509.44 140.00 30,188 .78 8.30 2,012 .59 

fHA FORM NO. 2ID0-6 Rew V,O $END TO MORTGAGE£ FOR DELIVERY TO HOME aUYEa 



• • DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
HUD-FHA PORTLAND AREA OFFICE 

Rev. 6/28/71 

ADDENDlr-1 TO FHA COMMITMENT 

DATE « ·-/ --?( 

FHA CASE NO. // ,<&- s,'c, 

SHEET OF ;:? 

Specific commitment conditions (applicable when checked) 
Note: Conditions 1 through 10 are on FHA Commitment Form 2800-5. 

All required repairs must be completed in a professional manner. 

All certifications must be submitted before requesting f inal inspection of repairs. 

SO. See attached addendum for condition on individual water and/or sewage disposal system. 

51. Install an acceptable vapor barrier ground cover over entire crawl s pace area. 

52. Crawl space shall be graded and sloped to prevent ponding of seepage water. Install 
drain tile in gravel bed connected to suitab le outfall to provide positive drainage 
away from dwelling. Cover entire crawl space with acceptable vapor barrier. 

53. Install at least four 8"xl4" galvanized hardware cloth screened crawl space area 
vents of -t" mesh (one near each corner) to adequately vent crawl space area. 

54. Provide concrete foundation and/or piers under all wood sills , posts and supporting 
members under ___ dwelling, ___ porch (rear-front-side) so that no wood remains 
within 6" of the ground. Replace any deteriorated members. 

55. (a) ___ Replace all deteriorated rotted or damaged wood foundation and framing members, 
including posts, plates, beams and joists in underfloor area, with sound material. No 
wood to remain within 6" of ground. 
(b) ___ Replace all skirting and other wood in contact with the ground and replace 
with material resistant to rot and infestation. Finish all exposed new or repaired 

~ ' work to match exterior. No wood to remain within 6" of ground. 
~-./ Submit certification from a qualified pes t control operator, engineer, or architect 

that wood destroying organisms, fungus and/or rot dama ge in the structure of the 
dwelling ·have been eliminated. A "Standard Notice of Work Completed" or a report 
form -indicating no infestation may be submitted as certification. Note : All repairs 
must be completed in ~onforIIU&nce with J.ocal profes~ionai building standards and local 
building codes. 

57. Remove all debris, including wood scraps, form boards, etc., from u~der building. 

58. Trim bushes, cut weeds and remove all junk and debris frcm premises. 

59. Install a 3/4" temperature and pressure reli ef valve on hot water tank; and a J/:.+" 
discharge l ine to outside or to an interior drain. 

60. Install elbows for downspouts and provide splash blocks to carry rocf water at least 
two feet away from foundation. 

61. Install new gutters under all eaves on main building . l'rov u .; adequate downspot.:s 
and splash blocks. Apply primer and two coats of exterior ~aint to match existing 
finish. 

62. Clean out and repair gutters and downspouts sc they f~ 1ct ion prope rly. 

63. Install screened hooded roof or gable vents to provide posi tive c r oss ventilation 

64. 

65. 

66. 

of attic space. 
Paint all exterior metal and wood trim of ___ hous~ ~nd/o r ___ garage after 
adequately preparing surface. 
Paint entire exterior of ___ house and/or ---garage , .:.!1clud5-ng lrir.:, after repairi:1g 
all damaged areas, removing all loose paint and blist~rs , and applyiuc an ~pctnrcoat to 
bare wood. 
Repair and paint exterior ___ trim , ___ siding al the following locati0n(s) : _ _ _ 

67. Remove deteriorated accessory structures as fol lows: -----------
68. (a) ___ The FHA value is based on a lot size of _________________ _ 

(b) ___ Submit a copy of correct legal description , including lot dimensi0ns. 
69. (a) ___ Since a portion of the land offered as security is deemed to be ineligi bl ~ 

excess land , the Deed of Trust or Mortgage shall cover only the f ollowing pc'.r~el 
which is eligible: ---------------------------------(b) ___ The portion of land to be excluded consists of: ------------ -------



.,. • • 
3 

98. Replace all delaminated plywood of A ___ cornices; B ___ gable ends; C ___ carport; 

---porch ceilings with exterior grade plywood. Prime and paint to blend, two 
coats. 

99. Install new A ___ front; B ___ rear door and hardware, using a 1-3/4" hollow core, 
exterior-type door, or equal. Prime and paint or varnish both sides, including 
edges to match related areas, two coats. 

100. Sand, scrape and fill all casings, doors, door frames, window sills, and other 
previously painted woodwork, and paint with semigloss paint. 

101. Provide splashblocks of concrete or other du rable material at all downspouts, 
minimum length 24 inches. Splashblocks to be firmly embedded and provide drainage 
away from foundation. 

102. Connect downspouts to underground drain with outfall to street gutter (ditch), 
drywells, or subsurface drain lines. Co~necting drain pipe shall have watertight 
joints. 

103. Install new kitchen sink, fittings, and Hurlee or equal sink rim. 

104. Install corrosive resistant screening, 8 mesh per inch, in all foundation vents. 

105. Install metal or concrete areaway around crawl space opening. Install 6" layer of 
crushed gravel in areaway, top of gravel to be 4" below f rame of opening - wall to 
extend 4" above grade. 

106. Install metal or concrete areaway around foundation vents, and/or basement windows. 
Install 6" crushed gravel at base of areaway. Top of gravel is to be 3" below wood 
frame. Areaway is to extend 2" above grade, decayed framing to be replaced with 
sound, treated mat~rial. 

107. Install 3/4" exterior-type plywood door on crawl space opening. Provide fastening 
device. Paint two coats both sides and edges. 

108. Install 3 inches of 3/4" minus crushed gravel over crawl space before installing 
ground cover. 

109. Repair broken: A ___ driveway; B ___ walkway. 

~ Certification to be submitted by the local governing body that this property is in 
compliance with the Housing Code applicable to this par t icular district. 

111. Certification on the er.closed form letters to be completed on the A ___ roof, 
B ___ heating, c ___ Plumbing, D ___ Electrical. One copy of tne certificacion is 
to be delivered to the purchaser of the property and one copy i s to be submitted to 

~ FHA/HUD with the closing documents. 
~~- ✓ This coIIIIlitment is issued on the condition that if the mortgage is to be insured 

under Section 235, the seller will execute an agreement to reimburse BUD for expenses 
incurred in repairing structural or other de f ect with respect to the property Leing 
sold in the form prescribed by the Secretary and that a se ller who is not the 0cc-1p :-r1t 
of the property will deposit 5 percent of the sales price in escrow with the mort5abee 
in accordance with the terms of the agreement. 

113. Provide one operable window in each habitable room. 

114. through 139. Reserved. 

, 140. Other: flr✓•r//{/~.7L- #4 5&L -~,4 &d-lcs-



Tran~omel'ma l 1tlo Insurance Co 
/ , ,.;( 

( 11 1'- ) t-

-.1J / ;l ~---­
/ .,,, r-

Columbia Hortfafe Co o 
.Intematlona uilding 

Portland. Oregon 

Attn: Carol Chapman Loan 431-112680 

Gentleaen: 

Trcuuo'9Wrico Cor11orotiot1 • T
ASffflt•of 

December 31. 1971 

OPl, f R NO. 41•28905 

PR · LIMINARY REPORT FOR 

Sl ANO A.PO COVERAGE POLICY $ 

Sl ANDA RO LOAN POLICY $ 

ALTA 

U e .ire rn-r Jtc 1! '" , -. 1.., t, dr ,n,ur.uic<· 111 r c· f orlll ,m d 1ni,,un1 .,h,lwn a~•-lVe insuring 
the title: to ,~w l.wd licrc·111,,ir1·1 1•· ~ t ri 1 ·•• 

Lot 8, Block 7. CENTRAL ALBINA. City of Portland. Multnoaab County, 
Oregon. 

LILLIAN HANSON, who took title a1 LILLIAN 
BACKSft(»{o 

ubject co the uc:ual r ra nrc•,i -.1,r11 la, ion<.. .and exc: ,:pt1on-. .t1,pe.tring 1n i.uch form policy and al~o the 

fol lowin : 

l. IJ inatruaent recorded October 18, 1965 in look 402, 
page 97! the aubject property waa incorporated into 
th• Alb na Neighborhood l■prov ... nt Project. 

2. Satisfactory evidence in fora of an accurate a:irv.,, that tb•e 
are no ancroachllanta or •••anta, public or private, abov• • 
bela. the aurface, affecting aald prop•ty, not oth .. i•• 
app•rlng of recor d o 

3. Proof that there are no partlu ln poaae1alon, or clalaln1 to 
be ln poaaeaalon, other than above veateea. 

4. Satlafactory a1auranca that thare will be no •t•lal or labor 
lima which are not ahom by the public record, at date of 
policy. 

- COIITillUED-

Tt,,, R.-ru,11 •• P' " ''"ll"tl''t' t th,- ,,,.,,, ,,. ., r, I ~ 1•n l 1r y o f 1111., "' " ,.,.,,. ,nd ,hofl l, ecom• n ull ond ... o,d uni • •• o policy 
, \ •,u,A, :,,d ,t, r I 11 1 r n• ., , th.,.. ;d u , f f•f1 



Order No o 41-28905 
Page 2 

• • 

. ' 
Note: We find no judpenta or United State, Internal Revenue Liana 

againat Louis Co Bennett or Carol Bennett. 

Hotel 1971-72 taxea, $239.37 paid in full o 
Account #14680-0870. 

TRANSAMERICA Tln.E INSURANCE C(l(PAJff 

By I~ \~\\ \I (\\\ 
David R. Hv• 

Title Ex•iner 

DIH/abp 
cc: Portland Development Coaaiaaion 
cc: Fairfield a~alty 
cc: J•e• H. Bean, Attorneyo 
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r,.,, ,v.,,J ol 

'I 
to u .. ,h .. r w,th thn f ollowino ducriui-d fH"\on11I property: _ f.Lfl./J.:.;' - :..'------- - --------------------------

--· / ,,,,, ,/.Al. J1/l t l7i , whicr W/1'...l' •"'r e.;hi\ day \/ old_,to ,thc.,.s11id pvrchn\e,, 1Vbject ILO the .,, l'"'v ·•' c-' 

f I f ' I , ' ;' I . . J J \ . , f /,,' . ' L / j / , I ~ • • ' I I ' " ' , ~ .. • # ..,I ; ..,,,... , 0 II , n, t '" , vm e .. __.,__.:_,__1 __ .,...1,1_ .,-..c;,... -L,:.- L.. • ,-, ...-...t . '--' ~• .. 1-J • ...,...,_ .. - ----,~ • • - - ~ , • ..,_ -'-' ~' o .tr, (;, -- - • 
.. • ·- · , . I • - • • ., I • I I I 

o n t',n fo':ow in9 terms, to w it : The sum, hereinabovo rece ipted for, o f _j___:.:,._-1 . l.-•,.'J_/,-. _/. / / ; ,-1.J..J..'-.J✓r t-' ,. !. I ~- Ooll;n, (S '. : ... • - • , ,~ -.. , • ., .. , I v· ,, , 
1 ,rn _ - --- • l ? __ ~ dd'' I h f 0 II c~ 

0 , a, a 111on1 eunnl money, I e svm o ------------------------- o M\ 7 nn ' V IIN' ~CCl'fltMH0 
IJpon ,, cc,. pt,,nc,. ,,, : ill e nnd dolive ry of..,decd or contr11ct, the

1
svm of ' , , '. , ,,, Ooll,•r• ('!, __, __ , ,_. 

Th" :,~l~nce o f _ t • I· 1 ' 1 1/ ' l t , . / l l ' h I• 'l' t ( /,,.. I /_l_iJ__i.:_j_:'_/·· ~: e------- -~ -/.:=_ooll,m ('- .: I 

,,.,y .,'.llft ~' 

r ,,-
' •• - I ~I ' I - './ ',, 'J - -- I, ,, I. ) ' I I- I I • •✓ f ''" "'' " ' _/.,,- . , / '/ , t • • , r'-'---L- . 1--.G. • ~ . , ) • I , •. , . .. t; . , I o ·-- - - - , , L..;r , "=, ·-"r r r •- -• / J ' ~, •t.,.. - I - ,...t.... - • - .. , _ ~-· • 

' •• - I ., . • I ( I I -J- · I - · ,-. • ' \ • ' ___ ,;.__L_ ~ ;· ,., · t,,, . . ec· ; 1., •· ~ J , .... _ .,, r.,:._i.;1.- ~ ✓--'-I _..._ .. L . .;._: .. ~~:"-'1-~· .. -;:_ · '-I-!~: -
/ - I . ,' _;-('~- I ·r- . I :ft ·- - r - - , - - ~ . f .. f:j' ' -....::.-✓ ~'-) • ' I ' • , , _ I 'J j ,, ~ . . . 1 I • t , I I • /_ ' 1-1 I t • I ' ' ' • . f--· . ,--1 .., 'j • ~ ' ~r-r~·, l,, ·.. - • r--.,-l. -.- • r --.- - '"' ... •- • _,.,. ..--

1 /. / "'/.' \ f ' , ( \.., .,.- /__ j • . ... ./L. -/ -: , / '-• ,-_J., c..✓ - 1 • ( Ii; ,.. ·I. / • \ ,' ~ .,. -/ . • • 
•• -. I 1 '"'- - - .' ,-1-:7 ~ --.- ·. ~ • ;-~-~ ..;,J.w_._ . , ._,,_ ._._ - / I ... !, ~-, I ~ :/ •,'( . - ~ - - · -

1
L ~. ~. 1. •, .. ~·~C.,./-1 ·:. ~_;--:Jj-1·--~ / ':°), ~µ -:.:,_}-LL·, I ,:. , }./.;_ !.:.):.L t-. ·- .1',-1,-1,JJ ,,_ ( _ y___,~,__; ~ • .. -

• I , .. / {• r ' - # • ; ~ ' I # 

1 

# ~ - "' -. , • _ t .-• .. >' ' ! I '" , • • • 

/I 
., 

--· . ,:__,•:..:..-~,1.::_, ,-~ ~:.:._L_i,_!=.. ,;, ...,Li.~\ J..L_i!._A-' <' ...,.,... J~ ,!:. ~_!..(·___!)_L.t..· .k_r,,.· 1: , _1.. .,• ·, 
,.:. ... , . ., J.j , .Al ,._.__t:J __ c. ~ ~':1.J5_S..J. (' A..5~, .- , c ,-.:.s.:..:'-'L-~ ,-1\..C i :•~ H c., , c re /~ t·.J ,._. c:e ,-v e- , , , 4

• 1 · , ~ 
Th~ \cller th3II furnish to the purchaser in due course a t itle in,urnncc pol icy i11 the nmovnt of tho purchMo prico of the, r o.11 oi tnto from ., , ,,:,. ""u•.•n 

c'>mp11 ny •.'1owin:, 'JOOd ~nd muket,,blo tit lo. r,ior to closin!J tho tron,11cti011, tho , ollo,, upon re quo,t, will fvrn isl, to thr purcha,er il prelimio•My rr•prr t m,u ' r '•y 
!'de: in .. ur;,nco compil11y showino tho condition of tho titlo to uid pro;,crly, It i, il!Jreod tl,111 if the seller cloes 1101 opp,ove tho above s11lo within •hr ,:,Niod ., :'n\..,, 
~,.~!lor !,,,low i11 which to secure seller', acceptance, or if the title to tho s:.id premises is i,ot m1Hlcot,1bln, or cJnnot be made so w ithin thirty c1,y, .,,.,., ,,., 
,..,,,1,,inin:, ., v1rittr 11 statement of dcfech is del ivered to seller, or if t ho ~oiler, h11v in9 ,,pproved snid ule f.i ils to consummMe the umo, the <'MnMr r,1c-11•·y ' ·• 
' "'"iptet! for sh,,11 ao refunded, bvt the accept,nce by tho pure:,,,~<'' of tho rei un cl does not co,utitvto I w aive r of othe r re n1odie1 ,1v,,ilnhl.- lo him 

Out if tho above sale Is approved by tho st-lier 111d tho title to the u id pMmi, os is m.1rkoti1ble, and the pvrchue, noglech o, rofu,o, lo co111p'v w111
, ,,,.~ 

the co11t!i1i0nt of this 1.110 within te n doys from the furnishing of o prelimin11ry t itle report and to rn11 lce poyrnonts promptly, H hrroiMltov<' 11'1 fo,•h, th r """ 
moMy herrin receipted for ,h.1II be forfeited lo the undersigned Rtilltor to the 0l(lont of his agree d upon commiuion, nnd the residui, , if any, ,h,,11 be rrt ,·, • 
1'10 •ol!cr as . liqu ic.lated do m;iges ~nd thi~ contract t~e~eupol\ sh i ll be o_f ,no further b i.ndin~ effect. Tho property Is to . be con~ey?c:L fr t'e a11d clMr of rll li,•r, "' 
'!ncun1br,111cl't to d110 0l(ctpl 1on1n9 ordrnancos, b111ld 1ng and uso restrrctrons, rosorvoloons In Ft-der1I patenh, ind t ' ( -L1- t ' . -,, ,. t: • .,, 

1\11 ll!]'lt fo1ture1 and bulb,, fluoroscent lamps, Vene tian b lindi, window and door scre ens, s torm w illdows ind doo,-, linoleum, attHhod telov i, ion " " ' " ""• 
curtain, towel 11nd dr,1pery rods, shrul,s ind t1001, and irri91tion, plumbing .ind hutillg equipment, e1tcept fjrepl11ce eqvipment th11t is not allachc:d 111 

to t',o structure, and 111 fidures except _,1~.,..~ ... • ... ,,_. -------------------------------------------­/ ' . 
. ,,o to be !t-ft upon tho premi,01 •• part of the properly purchased. 

Sdlcr ;,n,l purchro .. , ogroo to prorate tho 111,ces for tho currant to,c year, re nts, interest, and other matters e1 of tht date of dolivNy of ,,.,,,r•~1011, ur 1 

-,1harwisc sll!tc.-d. Premium, for existing in,uranco may be pror.1tod or a new policy issued at purch111or'1 option. Purch,,ur ,g,oos to p,, y thr S('llcr (or 'u":, if • 11 

in \to,.,'Je t,,., •c a l d11te of po,senion. Encumbrances to be disch11r9ed by Soller may bo poid ,t his option out of purch111e money Ill d,,,, of clo ,i110 flt~ 1'11•<:, ... 
sh,1II rr imbursc t ho uller for ,u,,,, held in tho resorvt 1ccovnt on .inv indcblnednol\ a,sumed in this tr11n,1ellOI\, • 

SrLlCR ANO PUl?CHA!iER AGREE THAT SUBJECT SALE ) .w
11 

ill l bo closed.in escrow tho co,t of which sh.ill bo ~hued equally bf'twoen s"IIN ,.,.d f>Ur('•••• 1 OWi - 1'\0f \ / 7-
!°'0Ut't,iO" of the 11bovo do•crjbod promises Is to be delivered to the purch11orf _ l) Cr,. \,C!._C • ..(_;,_dny, from tho delivery of dol'd .or-<enl,,,,, ;,l,ovr "1c- n1i11,, 

or 111 ,oon th. 11ro1fter · .' e,ci,tin(J l,w, .•nd re1ul1tior1 . ;11 ... m't "'"? ., '7('rlll~ts. if any, Timo i, of th11 t'ISl!nce of thi, contr~ct. 
: ~. ,:-.,,Ii' , ·, /- , ,,,- - c.,;,..-1 'r/ ? / , ' l / ,":'f 7 .1· - "~ --c, .... ., ·,~ · .... ,.../ I 

Penlto,,•, l\dtlren: ..:......J.• ./- ' I ') ) ..,'-L ~t"J.''' • , ~_ Rullo.r's Phono.-:-·.:.:.J_' ' ., • - ;.~)....J .. '..../~ , . .,. , • ' I -- ' - ( ( I ,;' I /.. : I I ,, f I 
..-- -'---4'-----+--'-----.---<-'7 '- ' Jlc,,ltar By: • ~ -=-.-:~- ..,,;::to-~, r:=;--~ ~ _ ✓ _ 

AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE" J ~ ·0,1e _:~Lt· ·:Tt,._ ,t;_; I ( ----. 19 
~ " ~ , .r ( 

I horcby 19r,e to purchaH the abo,re deHribtJ proi,.rly in its prete nt conditicn ot the price ond on the '"'"" and ccnditioni \el forth -1bovt', 
' ' 

uid Raaltor a period of ' ,- d,y~h, .. ,,., ,,o t~•ptler's ocw••nce herto'd;~:~;.:od my ~ sh~ ~0/ w)lsct to rl!VO<ti~ O.-r.t 

contrQd It to bt r,,ep11,ed in the n•me of ---4..,0 V/4' ~ '• ,~e,_ · . ~ --<._-=_, 18 ~ B~ ri,. C '// -

1:. / / / --=.;t' '" ,1,/,., .. CJ{';- 1. ~ ( ,'~.!... I"' \ , ,'/~•:~.!T{';..~~TJ. TC? ~-::!f0 1~ 
1 

OMe t~•r,i-- _"·_.;,✓ :1.."• 
1 

•/ 1 h rrcby ,1pprdv&1 h d ~tto'ptthe t.1«r'0f thq IIUl\,Yt dosc,ib,; , • ·,.rop,trt y nnl', h~ ',:,ri~cf"'.ind c'ond ition, H HI forth "' .,bov;, .,9rcomcnt n,,d "!!'"" 
t,tle i11,urnnce policy continued lo d.11, a, 1foruaid ,hawing oood and markc toblc title, aho the ,nid doed or contrnct, and 09,oe lo p.iy t he ;,\,ovl' 1111,,,rcl "• ,I 

for srrvicu a comminion of $ ------------------------------------------------------
1 11uthorire said Re11ltor lo ordet t itle iniuunu ~nd, if , .,le not completed, to pny ;iny coi l thNcof ""d to p,,y out of thr o,1, p,occ,od, of ,,,Ir ti,,, ,. • 1 , ,, 

-,r fu,ni , hin9 tit le in,uranco, rocordin9 fees and revenue 1t11mp, 1 if nny, II\ w ell a, ony rn-.umbr11 nce• on ,nid prom110, pny,,ble by m,. at er b r fo,,. dn"" '' t , · ••• 
~r. .,hor to rlncc, in his Clionh Trvu Accoui,t tho 11bovo c!t',.cribt'd oJrnclll money dopo,it vnril nt'cdcd !_n thr <,lo,i,.9 of thr trnnt~ct inn I nclmow1rci,.,. ••'<" ' I• 
copy of thh contrut bo,,,ino mY. 1ignatur1Y and thnt of. tho 7rchn,cr//i11mod 41bovt', o11nd of Renlt<>r/r " , , ' 1 • r. 1 

. ', I r .. /, , f. > 1-!i' lj ( ~,- .1 I /' / · , , , • ,,..,,, · 1 ~: • . I Addtl'U _l_./ .. / I , • - , •, .. t--/. '/. h I ·- I ~.• ,,..Ll"'-.L f~/ ;,, ., , SELLCR: '', , ..... ~ ......2.:..: .. • , •• ( 
• I • ( , :.~ , --r---t"": ~ r ~ i;' -----z::r; ,_,-- -• - -

r hontt _ _ '_ _ _/..:..:.., _, ->-·~• -· ~ SEql.~: • ... ,,._N~ · ·-t-1 ... r:- ~-"',✓'/'-/ , , -:- , 
·, · .. , , , ,,., 1,,·1;· •··,-,..,.:, .:.,::. ~.,,'3.jJl c. ·, ~c.: ci~•~,;.;z:. d.!.,,..,z!. c..~•.r,1. ,,:.. ,, ,.,,· , vr. r.3,_ , .... •. , ,, . 

\ 
1 1 I THIS IS A LEGALLY n1N0ING CONTRACT, ,, N()T IJNOtnSTOO'•. rt•( r ..... ' 



C 'IT •--5'• •E,._.,_ ......... ,_.,,.. 

Case Number ••.•••••••••• 
Property Address . ....... . 
Date on Order Ticket .•••. 
Date Received by Bureau •• 
Date Report Mailed • ... ... 

(No reference shall be made in this report to race , creed, color, or national origin) 

1-A. Do name and adcress agree with 1nformat1on shown on 

request for report? If not, explain below. 

l ·A. 

,a 
8. Dato of Birth - 8. 

2-A. Marital s tatus· number of dependents including self 

8. Length of t ime marr 1ed • 

2-A. 

B. 
c . C. Otd you learn of any separation or divorce? 

3-A. Name of present employer• 3-A. 
8. 
c. 

Veers: 

8. Position held - length of present connection -
C. Has employment status changed wi thin the past two years? 

4-A. If spouse ,s presently employed. give name of employer - Years: 

B. Position held • length of present connection • 

C. App(ox1mate income -
REMARKS: I , Amplify h1a employment h1f1ory. (Thia re port ■hall contain inform.· 0110n o■ to die ■ubject'■ prev1ou■ ♦mploymenl ■ totua, 

location and aalary, , there ho■ been a chanQ• In employme111 atatua w1th1n the pa■ t two yeo r■ .J 

3. 

Report tor: 

The reporllnQ bureau cerllhe a that: (oJ ~ 1c record• hc1n,e laeen ch.ckecl lor aulla, 1udQmer11a, lorecloaurea, 
11arn1shment■ , bonkruptci••• and other oct10111 involw1n9 the aubje et wtlh the re1uh■ 1nd1cated below : or, 
(b) 0 equivalent 1nlormat1on hoa been o to111ed throu9h the u■e of o q11ohhed public record■ repOrllnQ aerv1c1 
with the reaull■ 1nd1cat■d below, (Ci1v1 detail■), (The record• ol reol •■ tat• tranalera which do not involve lore­
clo■ure may be 1,ccluded). 

The reporlln9 bu,,.....,rllhea thot the aub1ect•a credit record In the paymant of blll• and other obli9ollona ho• been 
checked: (o) _ ,ouQh the credit account■ ••tended by o combined aunimum of ?S~ of the larQer deportm ■rat 
atorea ond lor9er consumer and un1ecur■d c red it orantera of the commun•t, 1n which the aubject r■a1dea, wJth the 
r■aull■ 1nd1cated below: or, (b) 0 tluouoh accumulated crech t record■ o auch credit IJl'Onler■ ol the community 
1n which the ■ub1ect r111de■, with the reaults 1nd1cat■d below. 

Tr..a.U.. 
Ho•IMIS ...... Termeef ... ud 

tlhymea& 

,__... 
•-' II I■■ NlrM --

Ptes,ered by._: -=---------:-~-=---,....,,.,-----~..;...-----:._-,.;...----....:..-,,.--__,;,------o,z-------
Narn• of CBR r £iillit I SJ ) J] • 

Tiu, inform lion In this rcpoit is providoJ under contract between the PcJeral Hou in.q AJmloiLtJ:tUion and C:red.lt Duteau rt,, Jnc. 
lnfon11ation fumir.hcJ on PHA SmoduJ Factual Data Report No. 891, toAethcr with related antecedent rcporu ls fumlshcJ uron the 
txpr condition that UJC FHA Appro-ved Mort,p,'tce an.t/or it£ authoriu.d ~t oc FHA Contract Drokct ~or it& authorized as;cru 
or the V.A. l.;C"t1det and/or its authotiJcd l\~dlt wees to bold ,w:h iaf orrnation in strict coofideoa lot its own exdusi.n use.. o~et to be 
co:nrnunic tcJ occpt to the FHA. ut VA (or booa.fide purchucrs in the ,ecoocla.ry modlP8C market), sod to•~ Credit Buteau Rtports, 
lr!c., ~nd the reporting crcJit bureaus, their officers. a.c;cnts and employees twmJas from any and all damaJtet ,rbkb m,y adso from the 
Y1olauon of the tArt.'Clllmt by such FHA Appro•td MortJtaAee or 1uch PHA Contract Broker, Ot sud> VA Lmdu. 

Tl...._E OVER. WAITE FROM TOP DOWN. (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMMON LANGUAGE FOR CONSUMER CREDIT) 



P0~1'D DIIY■LOPIIJllff 00Mlllall10■ . 

.. ....... ............ ........... ,. , ..... 
15 Oc to r , 1971 

"' · •nd "rs . LOUIi IIT&,9tt 
)1~1 N. CDlft'Rarcl al 
,ort lend .• Or-,on tn27 

DMt ,., . and Nr1 • •• aMtt 

TM pr•INI yaa .,. yllll M tliii --• •--• 
.. tthln the ....... .,.,.. :•1111•1 Nlilltltel ... _ lillM 
projact 11 lall... -- her •• 
lllullcll"fl, to........ I lt1flu • .. y 
end to ... lend .. ••••••• I I --Ital,• ..... ..­
for the HY•I ••••t r,f ••••••tv eel II &IN ,_. a liiliiillul ........ 

ChMrihlf (,_.,., ... 
,-tlin4 ... ~., IPl ._ ... 
,, .... •f tM P.,tl 
MN&twe ..... · ..... 

VSJ• 1lc 

.,. " 
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• . HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY • 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for 'ach dwelling unit in th Project Area) 

Ana lys t ________ Date of surv y ______ Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
.Dwe lling Unit No. ?. Structure No. ·. Census Block No. ~ D Census Tract No. ·r} 

-- l -- -- --
Strc •t Address ? I '-17 1) , , ,· Apartment No. --
A. Status Of Re location Ass istance N •d~ At This ow lling Unit: 

1. Assistance may be '1 edcd. y •s_L, no 
2. Why no assistance may be needed 

..1 . Vacant 
b. _ Will be vacated on the following date ____ _ 
c . Other r asons -------------------------------

B. Res idents Of This .Dwe lling Unit Who May Need Re location Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation 
1. L c...A.1/r Head of household I :) 
2 

. , 
. ~~ 

4. ----------------=-:::;...;...:..-____ ..:__ __ .:.,._ _______________ _ 
5. ______________ -=-:.:=-...-____ ___;, __________________ _ 

6. -----------------------------------------7. ___ _____________________________________ _ 

8. -------------------------------------- ---9. -----------------------------------------
C. Family Income And Extent Of Trave l To Locations Of Employment: 

1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work _,. 

, LO -
2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month 
household who have income from In month before In an average 
any source this survey month during 1970 

' $ ____ $ -----, iJ--, ------
Total family or household income per month $ 5et, :\; ~ ~--------

0. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) r --------------------2. Tran~yortation, numbe r of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk \( 
3. Will rent house_x_, apartment __ , expect to pay r ent, including utiliti s, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes--:L, no __ , stove and refrigerator owned, yo _, no __ 
4. Will buy house in price range $ ____ , down payment of $ - , monthly paym nt of $ __ _ 
5. U now buying this house , how much are payments on contract or mortgag monthly $ ----6. Siz of unit to b s ought, number of bedrooms_, kitchen_t__, dining room_j_, 

living room \ , number of bathrooms_j_, total sq. ft. in dwe lling unit ___ _ 
7. Other chara~is tlcs w o B I M 

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 

____ ,;_ __________________________ _ 



• • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY • To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Su rvey Areas 

Da te 
Analyst _________ Surveyed --'~'-•1..-I Tabula tor _________ Date __ ___ 
Dwelling Unit No. <.. Structure No. -"2.' Census Block No. -:, Census Tract No. ~l ,1 
Street Address 1 '' 7 N, ' • cim:<C ~ Apartment No. 
Legal Descri ption--------------------------------

NAME Of OCCUPANT: I 
L cu.i.. ~ ( · t 

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: '2. ~ ~ - & 7
--

1 NTERV I EWED? Yes () No 
TELEPHONE: 3-hi: - ti'"" ~ 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 
~ One-family house 

Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has __/_ stories (do not 
count basement) 

Il. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
Owner occupied 

_x Renter occupied 
vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
C/7'2. Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) ~ 
'J -z_ Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor 
S_..1_ Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, _ 

living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
_L_ No. of bathrooms 

:2, No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

/97 / Period market value data applicable 
7l'i 7 Date of last appraisal 
/ i 99 Date structure was originally built 

Olte of any major alterations ---
B. Marke t value data for one- family dwelling 

Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

Land $ l r 1 ~ $ _____ _ 

Improve ments 
Total 

POC-HRS-1 
1-1 5-7 1 

C. Market value data for dwe lling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ _____ $ _ _____ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

--- Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this s tructure 

--- Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 
of commercial space: Land $ ---improvements $ _ __ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 
Monthly Cash 
average _re_n_t __ 
Rent $ '"/0 ." 
Electricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 

$ \Q .O 

Total $--____ $--==-..=..;,(.;:... $ _____ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant_, owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR BENTE 

Listed with broker, yes_, no_ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cas h asking pric 
P riod hous 

vn. REMARKS 
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